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Oregon
Tina Kotek, Governor

WaterResources Department
NorthMall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904

June 11, 2024

Betty Linnell
22705 E Evans Creek Rd
White City, OR 97503

REFERENCE: Transfer Application T-13821

Enclosed is a copy of the final order approving your water right transfer application.

Also enclosed is a certificate issued to confirm the historic change in point of diversion
approved by the- final order contained herein. Please read-this document carefully and abide by
the requirements.

If you have any questions related to the approval bf this transfer, you may contact your
caseworker, Corey Courchane, by telephone at (503) 979-3917 or by e-mail at
Corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov.

Sincerely,

Elyse D. Richman
Water Right Services Support
Transfers and Conservation Section

cc: Shavon L Haynes, Watermaster Dist. # 13 (via email)
Jackson County Planning Department, Local Government

Enclosures



BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13821, Jackson County

)
)
)

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION TO REFLECT HISTORIC
USE

Authority

ORS 540.532 establishes the process in which a water right' holder may submit a request for a
change in point of diversion to reflect historical use under an existing water right. OAR Chapter
690-380-2120 implements the statute and provides the Department's procedures and criteria
for evaluating historic point of diversion/appropriation transfer applications.

Applicant

BETTY J. LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK ROAD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

Findings of Fact

1. On September 13, 2021, BETTY J. LINNELL filed a transfer application for authorization of
an historic point of diversion under Certificate 44956. The Department assigned the
application number T-13821.

2. Notice of the application for transferwas published on September 21, 2021, pursuant to
0AR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate:

Use:
Priority Date:
Rate:
Source:

44956 in the name of H. K. HANNA (confirmed by ROGUE RIVER (F) STATE
WATER BOARD Decree)
IRRIGATION of 18.8 ACRES and DOMESTIC USE
OCTOBER 15, 1887
0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
EAST FORK EVANS CREEK, a tributary of EVANS CREEK

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to Judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for Judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and 0AR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration of this order. A petition for reconsideration may begranted or denied by the Director, and if no
action is taken within 60 days followingthe date the petit ion was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.
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Authorized Point of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Measured Distances

345 2W WM 4 NW SW
POD 1-380 FEET SOUTH AND 1300 FEET EAST
FROM THE WI/4 CORNER OF SECTION 4

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION AND DOMESTIC USE

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

34 S 2W WM 4
E1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 and 17.0
w1/2£1/2 sw1/4

34 S 2W WM 9 NENW 1.8
Total 18.8

4. Transfer Application T-13821 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion to reflect
historical use approximately 0.4 mile downstream to:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

345 2W WM 4 SE SW
POD 2-1870 FEET SOUTH AND 1690 FEET
EAST FROM THE W1/4 CORNEROF SECTION 4

5. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and
that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion
may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.

Transfer Review Criteria (ORS 540.532 and OAR 690-380-2120)

6. Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-2120(2)(a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current
point of diversion for the water right in question, as described in Finding No. 4, has been in
use for more than 10 years.

7. Pursuant to OAR 690-380-2120(2)(c), the Watermaster provided a statement that to his
knowledge there has been no complaint of injury due to the use ofwater at the actual,
current point of diversion, prior to the transfer request.

8. The Department did not identify any affected water rights pursuant to OAR 690-3·80-
2120(3).

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions of the
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

10. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficientto use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing right are present.

11. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

12. The proposed change would not result in injuryto other water rights.

T-13821.cc Page 2 of 4 Special OrderVolume 131, Page7q



Conclusions of Law

The proposed change in point of diversion to reflect historical use in application T-13821 is
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.532, and 0AR 690-380-2120.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

1. The change proposed in T-13821 is approved and effective immediately.

2. The right to the use of the water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use
described, and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate
44956 and any related decree.

3. Water right certificate 44956 is cancelled. Certificate 97761 will be issued to describe the
change in point of diversion for the right include'Cl)n T-13$'2ii! The new Certificate shall
supersede Certificate 44956.

4. The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion (POD 2); shall not exceed the
quantity of water lawfully available at the original point of diversion (POD 1).

5. Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of diversion (new and existing). ± · iii

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

T-13821.cc Page 3 of4 Special Order Volume 131,ae 300



6. Prior to October 1, 2025, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new
point of diversion and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon
Department of Fish and Wildlife {ODFW} that the installed screen meets the state's criteria,
or that ODFW has determined a screen is not necessary.

The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point of diversion
consistent with ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. If ODFW determines the
screen is not functioning properly and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to
meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the use of water until
OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

JUN 11 2624

Lis J. Jara il] , ransfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
OODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

Mating dote: JUN 12 2024

T-13821.cc Page 4 of4 Special Order Volume 131, Page 381



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BETTY J. LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK ROAD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

confirms the right to use the waters of EAST FORK EVANS CREEK, a tributary of EVANS CREEK for
IRRIGATION of 18.8 ACRES and DOMESTIC USE.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Jackson County, and
the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Reemrd of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR,
in Volume 4, at page 1; that the priority of the right thereby confirmed dates from OCTOBER 15, 1887
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND.

The point of diversion is located as follows:

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-2 Measured Distances -

34 S 2W WM 4 SESW
POD 2-1870 FEETSOUTH AND 1690 FEET
EAST FROM THE Wl/4 CORNER OF SECTION 4

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION AND DOMESTIC USE

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

34 S 2W WM 4 El/2 W1/2 SW1/4 and 17.0
w1/2 E1/2 SWl/4

34 S 2w WM 9 NENW 1.8
Total 18.8 I

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any petition
for judicial reviewmust be filed within the 60-day time period specified by 0RS 183.484(2). Pursuantto 0RS536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for Judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order. A petition
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 daysfollowing the date the
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13821-hist-cf-44956.cc Page 1 of2 Certificate 97761



Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each point of
diversion (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Prior to October 1, 2025, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new point of
diversion and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife (ODFW) that the installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFW has determined a
screen is not necessary.

The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point of diversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. If ODFW determines the sere.en is not functioning
properly and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may
request that OWRD regulate the use of water until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the
fish screen is functioning properly.

This certificate is issued to confirm an HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an
order of the Water Resources Director entered II IN 1 1202, approving Transfer Application
T- 13821, and supersedes Certificate 44956, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in reference
to 0RS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described.

ITNESS the signature of the water Resources Director, affixedJUN11llh

Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
OODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR

Oregon Water Resources Department

T-13821-hist-cf-44956.cc Page 2 of2 Recorded In State Record ofWater Right Certificates numbered 97761.



WATER RIGHT TRANSFER COVER SHEET
sff T 13821Trans er: - Tran
err;e~TransferType: Historic POD Transfer

Applicant: Agent: INA U
BETTY LINNELL UNAVAILABLE
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK RD Email: Phone:

I

WHITE CITY, OR 97503
Email: Phone:
Irrigation District: D NIA CwRE: [] NIA

Email: Email:
Affected Local Gov'ts: [] N/A

-

Affected Tribal Gov't: 0 NIA
Jackson County Planning & Developmentcounty UNAVAILABLE II
Courthouse Email:
Email:
Current landowner if other than Applicant: [] N/A Receiving landowner:D NIA

Email: Email:

Water Rights Affected

File
Marked App. File #or Decree Name Permit Certificate RR/CR Needed RR/CR Nos.

□ DECREE ROGUE 44956
]Yves 52»RIVER

□ LJvee Jo
□ [] Yes Jo

Key Dates & Initial Actions:

Proposed Action(s): POINT OF DIVERSION
-

Rec'd: September 13, 2021

Fees Pd: 1360.00 WM District: 13 ODFW District:

Initial Public Notice: September 21, WM Review sent: ODFW Review sent:

2021

Acknowledgement Letter SentD GW Review sent: [J /A

County sent cc: ofAck Letter [ZJ BOR notified (date): 0 N/A

Newspaper quote requested: Request for news $ sent: News $ received:

Request to publish sent: Affidavit ofpublication received: Last day ofpublication:

Document

FO

Drafted
Changes
Made

Initials:

Coordinator

Initials:

Changes
Made

Signature Signature
Date

Date:

Ir¥

Special Issues:------------------------'-----------­
Special Order Volume: Vol. lOl_ Pages 318-38l

Transfer Cover Sheet Last Revised 10-29-18
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~ FirstAmerican Title"

LACEY KING
TITLE OFFICER

lrking@firstam.com

LIEN AND ENCUMBRANCE SEARCH

Betty Linnell
22705 E Evans Creek Rd
White City, OR 97503

Attn:

FirstAmerican Title Insurance Company

1225 Crater LakeAvenue, Suite 101
Medford, OR 97504
Phn - (541)779-7250
Fax - (866)400-2250

May 22, 2024
File Number: 7169-4167646

Re: 342W09 200 and 342W04 1400 OWRD RECEIVED
courchca, 5/23/2024, 2:41:16 PM

Fee: $150.00

We hereby certify that we have searched our Tract Indices as to the following described property:

The land referred to in this report is described in Exhibit A attached hereto.

and as of May 14, 2024 at 8:00 a.m.

Vested of Record in:

Betty J. Linnell

Subject to:

1. The assessment roll and the tax roll disclose that the within described premises were specially zoned
or classified for Farm use. If the land has become or becomes disqualified for such use under the
statute, an additional tax or penalty may be imposed.

NOTE: Taxes for the year 2023-2024 PAID IN FULL
Tax Amount: $576.00
Map No.: 342W09 200
Property ID: 1-065994-0
Tax Code No.: 0603

(Affects Parcel 2)

NOTE: Taxes for the year 2023-2024 PAID IN FULL
Tax Amount: $1,104.46
Map No.: 342W04 1400
Property ID: 1-066068-2
Tax Code No.: 0603

(Affects Parcel 1)

Page 1 of 4



FirstAmerican Title"

FirstAmerican TitleInsurance Company

1225 Crater Lake Avenue, Suite 101
Medford, OR 97504
Phn - (541)779-7250
Fax - (866)400-2250

We have also searched our General Index for Judgment and State and Federal Tax Liens against the
vestee and find the following:

NONE

This report is made for the purpose herein specified and for this reason liability hereunder is expressly
limited to the sum paid therefore. THIS IS NOT a title report since no examination has been made of the
title to the above described property. Our search for apparent encumbrances was limited to our Tract
Indices, and therefore above listings do not include additional matters which might h_ave been disclosed
by an examination of the record title. We assume no liability in connection with this Lien and
Encumbrance Search and will not be responsible for errors or omissions therein. The charge for this
service will not include supplemental reports, rechecks or other services.

Page 2 of 4



FirstAmerican Title"

Illegal Restrictive Covenants

FirstAmeriean Title Insurance Company
1225 Crater Lake Avenue, Suite 101
Medford, OR97504

Please be advised that any provision contained in this document, or in a document that is attached,
linked, or referenced in this document, that under applicable law illegally discriminates against a class of
individuals based upon personal characteristics such as race, color, religion, sex, sexual orientation,
gender identity, familial status, disability, national origin, or any other legalty protected class, is illegal
and unenforceable by law.

Page 3 of 4



First American Title Insurance Company
1225 Crater Lake Avenue,Suite 101
Medford, OR 97504

Exhibit "A"

Real property in the County of Jackson, State of Oregon, described as follows:

Parcel 1:

That portion of the Southwest Quarter of Section 4, Township> 34 South, Range 2 West 0f the Willamette
Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, lying Easterly of East Evans Creek Road.

Parcel 2:

That portion of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter and the N0rtheast Quarter of the S0uthwest
Quarter of Section 9 in Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County,
Oregon, lying Easterly of East Evans Creek Road. Excepting therefrom the following: commencing at tile
Quarter Section corner on the North line of Section 9 in Township 34 South, Range 2 West ofthe
Willamette Meridian in Ja·ckson County, Oregon; thence along the Quarter Section line running North and
South through the fractional center of said section 9, South 00° 22' 15" East 712..S:8 feet to the true Point
of Beginning; thence continue Squ_th 00° 22' 1_5" E_ast 612.00 fee_t to a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the
center North 1/l6th corner of said section 9; thence al0n·g the South line of said quarter-quarter, North
89° 30' 01" West 400.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence leaving last said line, North 04° 45' 54" West
30.13 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin designed "A" for future reference; thence c:0ntinue North 04° 45' 54"
West 25.10 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin designated "B" for future reference; thence q,mtinue North 04° 45'
54" West 75.93 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 07° 08' 12" West 3.84.75 feet to a 5/8 inch iron
pin; thence North 00° 22' 15" West :HJ0.00 feet; thence South 89° 30' 01" East, along a line parallel with
the South line of said quarter -quarter, 455.38 feet to the true Point of Beginning. Also excepting
therefrom the following: beginning at the Southeast corner of the Northeast Quarter of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 9, said Township and Range; thence North to the center of Morrison Creek; thence
centering Morrison Creek in a Northwesterly direction to the center of Morrison Creek Bridge on East
Evans Creek Road; thence Southerly, along the centerline of said road to the South line of the Northeast
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said section; thence East tothe Point of Beginning.

NOTE: This Legal Description was created prior to January 01, 2008.

Pago '1 of4



After recording return to:
First American lltle
P.O. Box 478
Rogue River, OR 97537

Until a change Is requested all tax statements
shall be sent to the following address:
Betty J. Linnell
27 7 N, I:. , 7 Tl/ 57,
Grat> Ps 0 9752¢

FIie No.: 7164-288147 (RLH) Flt
Date: November 13, 2003
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STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED

Charlotte DianeShelman and Patricia L. Mecum, Trustee under the Mecum Loving Trust,
dated March 31, 2000, Grantor, conveys and warrants to Betty J. Linnell, Grantee, the following
described real property free of liens and encumbrances, except as specifically set forth herein:

legal Description attached as Exhibit 'A'

The true consideration for this conveyance is $600,000.00. (Here comply with requirements orORS93.030)

This property is free from liens and encumbrances, EXCEPT:

• For tax purposes, the herein described property has been classified as farm land and assessed at a
lower valuation by the County Assessor pursuant to ORS 308.345 to 308.407. If the land becomes
disqualified for the special assessment under the sta tute, an additional tax and Interest thereon may
be levied, which the grantees herein agree to assume and pay.

• Rights of the public within the limits of public roadways, and/or rights of private parties within
existing roadways or driveways.

• Easements of record.
• Right to the use of roads for the purpose of transporting logs and other forest products granted to

the Timber Products Company, by Instrument recorded In Volume 287, Page 617, Jackson County,
Oregon, Deed Records. (Affects Parcel 2)

• Morrison Creek cannot be Insured as a definite boundary since it is and has been subject to possible
relocation due to changes In the course of said creek. (Affects Parcels 4 and 5)

• An Agreement for private road maintenance and access, lndudlng the terms and provisions thereof
recorded as Document No. 85-03343, Official Records Jackson County, Oregon. (Affects Parcel 4)

Page l of 2
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THIS INSTRUMENT WILL NOT ALLOW USE OF THE PROPERTY DESCRIBED IN THIS INSTRJMENT IN
VIOLATrION OF APPLICABLE LAND USE LAWS AND REGULATI©NS. BEFORE SIGNING OR ACCEPTING
THIS INSTRUMENT, THE PERSON ACQUIRING FEE TITLE TO THE PROPERTY SHOULDCHECKWITH THE
APPROPRIA1E CITY OR COUNTY PLANNING DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APP-ROVED USES AND T©
DETERMINE ANY LIMITS ON LAWSUITS AGAINST FARMING OR FOREST PRACTICES AS DEFINED IN
ORS 30.930.

Charlotte Diane Shelman Mecum Loving Trust

r,a, d. ]Joa, [
Patricia L. Mecum, Trustee '

STA1E OF Oregon

County of Jackson

)
)ss.
)

,,,..-
otal'y Publl for Oregon (

My commission expires: q Llf / 06

This instrument was acknowledged before me on this iJ__ day of l)No/:zec . 2a2d
by Gharlote Diana Shelman-d Patricla lecum, Trustee under the Mecum Loving Trust
dated March 31, 2000. • -­

-

OFFICIAL SEAL
R.HANSEN

NOTARY PUBLIC-OREGON
COMMISSIONNO. 349372

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8EPT. 24, 2006

2
Page 2 of 2
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Personally appeared the abov
and acknowledged the foregoi
deed before me this ·lJ'.>+ d

3

>git.et±,
Notaryublicor State of Oregon
My ·eommisien ex,piDes: jil{/()fj/?JJ} _



PARCEL 1:
That portion of the Southwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the
Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, lying Easterly ofEast Evans CreekRoad.

PARCEL 2:­
That portion of the Southwest Quarter of Section 4, Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the
WillametteMeridian inJackson County, Oregon, lyingWesterly ofEast Evans Creek Road.

PARCEL 3:
Beginning at the Northeast corer of the Northwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section
9 in Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon;
thence West 150.0 feet, more or less, to the center of the County Road; thence Southeasterly,
along the centerline of said Road to the East line of said Northwest. Quarter of the Northwest
Quarter of said Section; thence North 175.0 feet, more or less, to the point ofbeginning.

PARCEL 4:
That portion of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter and the Northeast Quarter of the
Southwest Quarter ofSection 9 in Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette
Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon, lying Easterly ofEast Evans Creek Road. EXCEPTING
THEREFROM the following: Commencing at the Quarter Section corner on the North line of
Section 9 in Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County,
Oregon; thence along. the Quarter Section line running North and South through the fractional
center of said Section 9, South 00° 22' 15' East 712.88 feet to the true point of beginning; thence
continue South 00° 22' 15" East 612.00 .feet tb a 5/8 inch iron pin marking the center North
I/16th corner of said Section 9; thence along the South line of said Quarter-Quarter, North 89°
30' 01" West 400.00 feet to a 5/8 inch iron-pin; thence leaving last said line, North 04° 45' 54"
West 30.13 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin designed "A" for future reference; thence continue North
04° 45' 54" West 25.10 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin designated "B" for future reference; thence
continue North 04° 45' 54" West 75.93 'feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 07° 08' 12"
West 384.75 feet to a 5/8 inch iron pin; thence North 00° 22' 15" West 100.00 feet; thence South
89° 30' 01" East, along a line parallel with the South line of said Quarter-Quarter, 455.38 feet to
the true point of beginning. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Beginning at
the Southeast comer of the Northeast Quarter of .the Southwest Quarter of Section 9, said
Township and Range; thence North to the center ofMorrison Creek; thence centering Morrison
Creek in a Northwesterly direction to the center ofMorrison CreekBridge on East Evans Creek
Road; thence Southerly, along the centerline of said road to the South line of the Northeast
Quarter of the Southeast Quarter of said Section; thenceEast to the point ofbeginning.



PARCEL 5:
That portion of the East Half of the Northwest Quarter and the North Half of the Southwest
Quarter of Section 9, Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson
County, Oregon, lying Westerly of East Evans Creek Road. EXCEPTING THEREFROM the
following: Beginning at a conglomerate rock standing· on the North side ofMorrison Creek,
330.00 feet, more or less, West ofwhere Evans Creek Road (County Road) crosses said creek,
in Section 9 in Township 34 South, Range 2 West of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson
County, Oregon, said rock is marked with a cross; thence South 198.00 feet; thence East 330.00
feet, more or less, to said County Road; thence Northerly, along the West line of said County
Road, 528.00 feet; thence West 330.00 feet; thence South 294.00 feet to the point of beginning;
said tract described as an agreement and recorded as Document No. 76-00193, Official Records
of Jackson County, Oregon. ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM the following: Commencing
at the Northeast comer of the Southwest Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section 9,
Township 34 South, Range 2 West, of the Willamette Meridian in Jackson County, Oregon;
thenceWest along the North line pf said Quarter-Quarter, 25.0 feet; thence continue West, along
said North line, 25.0 feet; thence North 50.0 feet; thence East parallel with arid 50.0 feet North
from the East-West centerline of the Southwest Quarter, 650.0 feet, more or less, to the
Westerly right of way line; thence Southerly to a point on the East-West centerline of the
Southwest Quarter; thenceWest, along said East-West centerline, to the point ofbeginning.

Jackson County, Oregon
Recorded

OFFICIAL RECORDS

NOV 25 2003
20o PI,j.4QM)

COUNTY CLERK ·
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, State of Oregon, 97530 ·
East Fork Evans Creek

James E. Sexson
WaterRcsou-rccsDirector

17.0 acres E; W; SW;
and W; E; SW;

Section 4
1.8 acres NE; NW;

Section 9
T.34 S.,R. 2.,W. M.

STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF

CERTIFICATE OF WATER

of Jacksonville
a Tight to the use of thewaters of

The point of diversion is located in the NH; SW, Section 4, T. 34 S.,R. 2 W. , W. M.,
380 feet South and 1300 feet East from the W; Corner, Section 4

A description of the place of use under the Tight, and to which such Tight is appurtenant, is as
follows:

a tributary of Evans Creek
irrigation of 18.8 acres and domestic use

@lyis Js to ertit, mat

This certificate describes that portion of the water right confirmed by prior
certificate 16151, NOT modified by the provisions of an order entered on
August 12, 1977, approving transfer app1ication No. 3628.

The issuance of this supers~~ing certificate'does not confinn the status of the
water right in reference to OKS 540.610.

and that said Tight has been confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for
Jackson County, and the said decree entered of record at Salem, in theOrder Record of
the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR, in Volume 4 ,at page 1 ; that the priority of the
right thereby confirmed dates from October 15, 1887

that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and sltall not exceed O.31 cubi C foot
per second

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.
The right to the use oj the water for the r rposes aforesaid is restricted to the lands or place of
use herein described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed

1c

.,
Recorded in State Record of Water Right Certificates, Volume 37 , page 44956

. ''- • f, I
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OFTHE

STATE OF OREGON

In the Matter of Transfer Application
T-13821, Jackson County

FINAL ORDER APPROVING A CHANGE IN
POINT OF DIVERSION TO REFLECT HISTORIC
USE

Authority

ORS 540.532 establishes the process in which a water right holder may submit a request for a
change in point of diversion to reflect historical use under an existing water right. OAR Chapter
690-380-2120 implements the statute and provides the Department's procedures and criteria
for evaluating historic point of diversion/appropriation transfer applications.

Applicant

BETTY J. LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK ROAD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

Findings of Fact

1. On September 13, 2021, BETTY J. LINNELL filed a transfer application for authorization of
an historic point of diversion under Certificate 44956. The Department assigned the
application number T-13821.

2. Notice of the application for transferwas published on September 21, 2021, pursuant to
OAR 690-380-4000. No comments were filed in response to the notice.

3. The right to be transferred is as follows:

Certificate: 44956 in the name of H. K. HANNA {confirmed by ROGUE RIVER (F) STATE
WATER BOARD Decree)

Use: IRRIGATION of 18.8 ACRES and DOMESTIC USE
Priority Date: OCTOBER 15, 1887
Rate: 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER SECOND
Source: EAST FORK EVANS CREEK, a tributary of EVANS CREEK

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order is subject to judicial review under ORS 183.484. Any
petition for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by ORS 183.484(2). Pursuant to
ORS 536.075 and OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for Judicial review or petition the Director for
reconsideration ofthis order. A petition for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno
action is taken within 60 days following the date the petition was flied, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13821.cc Page 1 of4 Special Order Volume 129, Page



Authorized Point of Diversion:
Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

34 S 2W WM 4 NWSW
POD 1-380 FEET SOUTH AND 1300 FEET EAST
FROM THE W1/4 CORNER OF SECTION 4

Authorized Place of Use:
IRRIGATION AND DOMESTIC USE

Twp Rng Mer Sec a-0 Acres

34 S 2W WM 4
E1/2 W1/2 SW1/4 and

17.0
W1/2 E1/2 sw1/4

34 S 2W WM 9 NENW 1.86
Total 18.8

4. Transfer Application T-13821 proposes to move the authorized point of diversion to reflect
historical use approximately 0.4 mile downstream to:

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Measured Distances

34 S 2W WM 4 SE SW
POD 2-1870 FEET SOUTH AND 1690 FEET
EAST FROM THE W1/A4 CORNER OF SECTION 4

5. The Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determine_d that a fish screening
and/or by-pass device is necessary at the new point of diversion to prevent fish from
entering the diversion and/or safely transport fish back to the body ofwater from which
the fish were diverted and that the diversion is not currently equipped with an appropriate
fish screening and/or by-pass device. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost share
funds.

Transfer Review Criteria {ORS 540.532 and OAR 690-380-2120)

6. Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-2120(2)(a), evidence has been submitted that the actual, current
point of diversion for the water right in question, as described in Finding No. 4, has been in
use for more than 10 years.

7. Pursuant to 0AR 690-380-2120(2)c), the Watermaster provided a statement that to his
knowledge there has been no complaint of injury due to the use ofwater at the actual,
current point of diversion, prior to the transfer request.

8. The Department did not identify any affected water rights pursuant to OAR 690-380-
2120(3).

9. Water has been used within the last five years according to the terms and conditions ofthe
right. There is no evidence available that would demonstrate that the right is subject to
forfeiture under ORS 540.610.

10. A pump, pipeline, and sprinkler system sufficient to use the full amount ofwater allowed
under the existing right are present.

T-13821.cc Page 2 of4 Special Order Volume 129, Page



11. The proposed change would not result in enlargement of the right.

12. The proposed change would not result in injury to other water rights.

Conclusions of Law

The proposed change in point of diversion to reflect historical use in application T-13821 is
consistent with the requirements of ORS 540.532, and 0AR 690-380-2120.

Now, therefore, it is ORDERED:

The change proposed in T-13821 is approved and effective immediately.

..--->
t

Water right certificate 44956 is cancelled. Certificate XXXXX will be issued to describe the
change in point of diversion for the right included in T-13821. The new Certificate shall
supersede Certificate 44956.

The right to the use ofthe water is restricted to beneficial use at the place of use
described, and is subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in Certificate
44956 and any related decree.

3.

1.

2.

4.

5.

The quantity of water diverted at the new point of diversion (POD 2), shall not exceed the
quantity ofwater lawfully available at the original point of diversion {POD 1).

Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing
flow meter, or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device,
at each point of diversion (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good working order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

T-13821.cc Page 3 of4 Special Order Volume 129, Page



6. Prior to October 1, 2024, the water user shall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device,
as appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Or:egon Department of
Fish and Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the
water user shall obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by­
pass device meets ODFW's criteria. Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water
user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the required screening and/or by-pass
device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user shall maintain and operate the
fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of diversion consistent with
ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.

Dated in Salem, Oregon on

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

Mailing date:

T-13821.cc Page 4 of 4 Special OrderVolume 129, Page



STATE OF OREGON

COUNTY OF JACKSON

CERTIFICATE OF WATER RIGHT

THIS CERTIFICATE ISSUED TO

BETTY J. LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK ROAD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

confirms the right to use the waters of EAST FORK EVANS CREEK, a tributary of EVANS CREEK for
IRRIGATION of 18.8 ACRES and DOMESTIC USE.

This right was confirmed by decree of the Circuit Court of the State of Oregon for Jackson County, and
the said decree entered of record at Salem, in the Order Record of the WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR,
in Volume 4, at page 1; that the priority of the right thereby confirmed dates from OCTOBER 15, 1887
that the amount of water to which such right is entitled, for the purposes aforesaid, is limited to an
amount actually beneficially used for said purposes, and shall not exceed 0.31 CUBIC FOOT PER
SECOND.

The point of diversion is located as follows:
Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q Measured Distances

34S 2w WM 4 SESW
POD 2-1870 FEET SOUTH AND 1690 FEET
EAST FROM THE W1/4 CORNEROF SECTION 4

A description of the place of use to which this right is appurtenant is as follows:
IRRIGATION AND DOMESTIC USE

Twp Rng Mer Sec 0-0 Acres

34 S 2W WM 4
El/2 Wl/2 SWl/4 and 17.0
Wl/2 El/2 SWl/4 a

34 S 2W WM 9 NE NW ' 1.&¢ ­
Total 18.8

This is a final order in other than a contested case. This order Is subject to judicial review under 0RS 183.484. Any petition
for judicial review must be filed within the 60-day time period specified by0RS 183.484(2). Pursuant to ORS 536.075 and
OAR 137-004-0080, you may petition for judicial review or petition the Director for reconsideration ofthis order.A petition
for reconsideration may be granted or denied by the Director, and ifno action is taken within 60 days following the date the
petition was filed, the petition shall be deemed denied.

T-13821-hist-cf-44956.cc Page 1 of 2
- '
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Water use measurement conditions:

a. Before water use may begin under this order, the water user shall install a totalizing flow meter,
or, with prior approval of the Director, another suitable measuring device, at each point of
diversion (new and existing).

b. The water user shall maintain the meters or measuring devices in good worki ng order.

c. The water user shall allow the Watermaster access to the meters or measuring devices;
provided however, where the meters or measuring devices are located within a private
structure, the Watermaster shall request access upon reasonable notice.

Prior to October 1, 2024, the water user shall install a fish screening and/or by-pass device, as
appropriate, at the new point of diversion consistent with the Oregon Department of Fish and
Wildlife's (ODFW) design and construction standards. Prior to installation, the water user shall obtain
written approval from ODFW that the required screen and/or by-pass device meets ODFW's criteria.
Prior to submitting a Claim of Beneficial Use, the water user must obtain written approval from ODFW
that the required screening and/or by-pass device was installed to the state's criteria. The water user
shall maintain and operate the fish screen and/or by-pass device, as appropriate, at the point of
diversion consistent with ODFW's operational and maintenance standards.

This certificate is issued to confirm an HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION approved by an
order of the Water Resources Director entered,approving Transfer Application
T- 13821, and supersedes Certificate 44956, State Record of Water Right Certificates.

The issuance of this superseding certificate does not confirm the status of the water right in reference
to ORS 540.610.

And said right shall be subject to all other conditions and limitations contained in said decree.

The right to the use of the water for the above purpose is restricted to beneficial use on the lands or
place of use described.

WITNESS the signature of the Water Resources Director, affixed _

Lisa J. Jaramillo, Transfer and Conservation Section Manager, for
DOUGLAS E. WOODCOCK, ACTING DIRECTOR
Oregon Water Resources Department

....

T-13821-hist-cf-44956.cc Page 2 of 2 Recorded In State Record of Water Right Certificates nombtd "'"'"·



Tina Kotek, Governor

Water Resources Department
NorthMall OfficeBuilding
725 Summer St NE, Suite A

Salem, OR 97301
Phone 503 986-0900

Fax 503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

regon

September , 2023

VIA E-MAIL

Applicant

BETTY J. LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK ROAD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

SUBJECT: Water Right TransferApplication T-13821

Your water right transfer change in point of diversion to reflect historical use is in the first phase
of processing.

Submittal of the following required item is needed at this time:

1. You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s) are
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet

c) Must be:
i. Prepared within 3 months of the Draft Preliminary Determination showing

current ownership; OR
ii. Prepared within 3 months of recording of a water right conveyance agreement;

OR
iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance

agreement was recorded.
Ifwater right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of
those agreements along with the Report ofOwnership.

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the
title company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must
indicate/state the date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first
page of the report.

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be
transferred is currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).



Afteryou have mailed or hand-delivered the Notice to the persons identified in the Proof of
Service, a 30-daycomment period will run. Thistime period will allow the affected holders of
the water rights identified to provide comments on whether the requested change in pointof
diversion will cause injury. After this 30-day comment period, we will determine whether you
have satisfied the requirements, the change does not eause injury, or if any conditions will need
to be met to prevent injury.

Enclosed is a copy of Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (0DFW) Agditional Fisl:l Scre·ening'
and Passage Information fer the Applicant. You will no:te that ODFW requires a fish screening
and/or by-pass device to be installed. We will establish a deadlihe for compliance with this
condition. Please contact the ODF&W personnel listed on the document for assistance.

TheWatermaster has determined that a water measurement device is necessary at the
diversion point. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional
information or approval of the required (or alternate) device.

Issuance of the Final Orderwill occurshortly afterwe receive your response and the report of
ownership. The order may be issued denying the application as incomplete if I do not receive
your response, proof of service, and the report of ownership by October , 2023.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov or (503)
979-3917, if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,

l»,21-.
Corey Courchane
Allocation.of Conserved Water
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: TransferApplication fileT-1382113821
Shavon L. Haynes, District 13 Watermaster (via e-mail)

Enclosures:
ODFW Contact Sheet
Watermaster Contact Sheet



'Application fo.r .
Historic Change in Point of
Diversion/Appropriation
Part 1 of 5 - Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGON

=WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OWRD

Checkall items included with this application. (N/A= NotApplicable)

Part 1-Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2 -Completed Application Map Checklist.

Part 3-Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new on line fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
CustomerService at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4 -Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Pa rt 5- Information about the Transferred Water 'Rights: How manywater rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here: 44956

Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. (See instructions on page 5)
Attachments:

Completed Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner).

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation showing that water has
been used on the land for five years prior to transfer filing AND diverted at the actual,
current point of diversion/appropriation for more than 10 years.

Statement from the local Watermaster, based upon the Watermaster's knowledge and
Department records, that no complaint of injury has been made due to the use of water at
the actual, current point of diversion/appropriation.

IZ] Land Use Information Form with approval and signature (or signed land useform receipt
stub).

0 [g] N/A Affidavit(s) of Consent from Landowner (if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

[] [NA waterwell Report/well Log for changes in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

~
, . \ 3!

~ 0
\.·-.

~

IZl

(For Staff Use Only)
WEARE RETURNING YOURAPPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):
Application fee not enclosed/insufficient Map not included or Incomplete

Land Use Form not enclosed or incomplete Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incompl ete
Additional signature(s) required Part__ is Incomplete

Other/Explanation _
Staff: 503- Date:___/~--

Revised 7/1/2021
19821

Historic Change In Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application- Page 1 of 8 TACS



Part 2 of5- Historic Change in Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application Map Checklist:· . . ' .

Please be sure thatthe historic change in point ofdiversion/appropriation application map you
submit includes all the required items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes
that apply.

D fZJ N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

] Permanent quality printed with dark ink on white or clear paper or film.

fZJ The size of the map can be8x 11 inches, 8½ x 14 inches, or up to 30 x 30 inches. For
30x 30 inch maps, three (3) paper copies and an electronic copy in a.pdf, .tiff or .jpg format
are required.

[] A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

~ The scale of the map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch = 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

fZJ Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

fZJ Tax lot boundaries (property lines) and county tax lot numbers are required.

fZJ Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

fZJ Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

[] Authorized point(s) of diversion orwell(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found In yourwater right certificate.

fZJ Actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. Show the location and label it clearly with
distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude
coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-seconds with at least one digit
after the decimal (example -42"32'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after
the decimal (example-42.53764°).

· fZJ Existing place of use that includes separatehachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D ~ N/A If formore than one actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. separate hachuring is
needed for each place of use served by each point of diversion/appropriation, including the

RECEIVED ,umber of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter­
SEP.1 3 2my IUarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other

: recognized public land survey subdivisions.

ORD
Revised 7/1/2021

13821
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Part 3 of 5 - FeeWorksheet
--

FEEWORKSHEET for HISTORIC POD/POATRANSFER

1 Base Fee (includes Historic POD change to onewater right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,160
Number of water rights included in transfer 1 (2a)

I Subtract 1 from the number In 2a above: Q..(illifonly one water rightthis will
beO

2 Multiply line 2b by $520 and enter » )) )) )) )) ) ) ) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0
Do you proposeto change awell, or changefrom a surfacewater POD to a

well?
[]No: enter0 »» » »»» )) )) 9) ) ) >) )) )) >) )) )) )) )) )) 9» II

3 []yes:enter $410» » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 9» )) 3
4 Add entries on lines 1 through 3 above )) )) )) )) )) )) » » Transfer Fee: 4 1,360.00

[] check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by theAmerican Recovery and Reinvestment
Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Part 4 of5-Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
Note: Applicantmust be an INDIVIDUAL, as defined by OAR 690-380-2120,that is "a natural person and does not

include a governmentbody, organization, business enterprise, or other such entity."
APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME
Betty J. Linnell
ADDRESS
22705 East Evans Creek Road
CllY
White City

STATE
OR

ZIP
97503

PHONE NO.
541-826-6734

ADDITIONALCONTACTNO.

FAX NO,

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINALORDER DOCUMENTS WILLALSO BEMAILED.

E-MAIL
linnellbj@gmail.com

Agent Information-The agentis authorized to representthe applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACTNO.

ADDRESS FAXNO.

CllY l STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT rsGIVENTO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY, COPIES OF THE FINALORDERDOCUMENTSWILLALSO BE MAILED.

By signingthis application, I understand that prior to Department approval of the historic change in
point of diversion/appropriation, I will be required to provide landownership information and
evidence that I am authorized to pursue the change as identified in 0AR690-380-4010(5).

ApplicantSignature

Betty J. Linnell

Print Name (and Titl e Ifapplicable)

9/2/2021

Date

Print Name (and Title Ifapplicable) Date

talned in this application Is true' and accurate.

Revised 7/1/2021 Historic chance in Point ofversion/Appropriation Appia hors --rcs



Part 5 of 5--Water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions
on page 5, to copy and paste additional Part Ss, or to add additional rows to tables

ORD

RECEIVED
st@ 13 202l

CERTIFICATE # 44956

Description of Water Delivery System

System capacity: 0.4 cubic feet per second (cfs) OR

gallons perminute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the systemthat was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place of use. 8 HP electric pump to hand lines with impact
sprinklers (double nozzle). Piping is above ground portable aluminum.

Table 1. Location ofAuthorized and Current Point(s) of Diversion (POD} or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified oh the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

POD 1
(:g] Authorized
0 Current

feet East from the West
1/4 Cor. Sec. 4

POD 2
0 Authorized .M.

34 s 2 f 4 SE SW
[] current Mao»6
E] Authorized
LJcorrent
0 Authorized
0 Current

1870 feetSouth & 1690
feet East from theWest
1/4 Cor. Sec. 4

Check all type{s) of historic change(s) proposed below (change·"CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

Point of Diversion (POD) D
Point of Appropriation/well (POA) []

Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

Additional Point of Appropriation (APOA)

Will the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation affect the entire water right?

lgj Yes Complete only the proposed section of Table 2 on the next page.

LJo Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13821
Revised 7/1/2021 Historic Change In Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application - Page 6 of 8 TACS
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Is the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [g] i\'es D No IfNq, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailing
and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferent than the applicant's) or attach affidavits ofconsent {and mailing
and/or e-mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were
conveyed.
At this time, are the lands in this application in the process ofbeing sold?D Yes i2J No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. If -;,ou do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.
If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
http://www.oregon.gov/owrd/docs/transfer-propertytransactions.pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONALCONTACT ND.

ADDRESS FAX NO. RECEIVED
a

CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL SEP1 3 202

Describe any special ownership circumstances here: __ ORD

D Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

I AOORESS

CITY

I E~NNAME

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.

ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

JACKSON COUNTY PANNING 10 SOUTH OAKDALEAVE., ROOM#100
CITY STATE I ZIP
MEDFORD OR 97501

I ZIPSTATE

I AOO<ESS

Explain In your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application; and why:
Authorize existing pump location that has been In place for more than 20 years

Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece of paper and attach to the application as "Attachment 1".

Revised 7/1/2021
13821 -=
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Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have q1;Jestions ah0ut how to fill-out the. .
tables? See page 5 for instructions, or contact the Department at 503-986-0900 and ask forTransfer Staff.

: '

#5 1897

D2 1887

IIII

POD t/2
15.0

EXAMPLEII II It II II

2 S 9 E 15 NE NW 100

Table 2. Description of Changes toWater Right Certificate # 44956
List only the part of the right that will be changed. Forthe acreage in each , list the change proposed. If
more than one actual, current POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each actual, current POD/POA.

FEAR;3g#32
::.­

+

Additional remarks: Road location changed many years ago which destroyed ditch diversion so a pump
was installed by a previous land owner.

RECEIVED
$£P:13 202l

ORD

13821
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Certificate #44956

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

L] we log(s) are attached for each authorized and currentwell(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search for well logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/)

OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and current well(s) in Table 3 for any wells that
do not have a well log.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) of Appropriation
Any well(s) inthis listing must be clearly tied to correspondingwell(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing ofyour
transfer application.

RECEIVED
$EP1 3 2021

,

OWRD

Revised 7/1/2021 Historic Change In Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application - Page 8 of8 TACS
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'pplication forWater Right
Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

gs
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWaterResourcesDepartment
ns summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages if you need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of JACKSON)

~ Personal observation

ss

[] Professional expertise

RECEIVED

SEP1 3 2021. . ...

ORD
I, BETTY LINELL, in my capacity as PROPERTY OWNER, IRRIGATOR,

mailing address 22705 EAST EVANS CREEK Roso, WHITE CITY, OR 97503

telephone number (541)826-6734, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of the water right is based on (check one}:

2. I attest that:

] waterwas used during the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate# 44956; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use of water at the following locations withinthe last five years:
·.' '. ' ,. ,,

Gov't Lot Acres.Certificatei Township Range Mer · Sec '¼ ¼
-: .. or DLC (ifapplicable)

~·

'

OR

□
□

□

Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past-five years; OR

Part or all of the water right was leased instream at some time within the last five years. The
instream lease number is: (Note: If the entire right proposed for
transfer was not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased Instream.}; OR

The water right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS 540.610(2) is attached.

Water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # 44956 (For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 7/1/2021

(continues on reverse side)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2
13821

TACS



3. The water right was used for: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one ormoreofthe documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete. ·

£..8
SignatureofA

steed and swon{3{RR3fa) tore meths'l4avofept. ,20.21.

OFFICIALSTAP
CAROLJTUCKER-AVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 985010

YCCM5SI0ON EXPIRES MARCH 05, 2023 My Commission Expires:

Supporting Documents + Examples .
D Copy ofa water right certificate that has been Copy ofconfirmingwaterright certificate that shows Issue date
issued within the last fiveyears. (not a remaining
right certificate)
IZ! Copies ofreceipts fromsales ofirrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associatedwith irrigationor forexpenditures related to use of water use

• Fertilizer orseed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt
-DRecords such as FSA crop reports, Irrigation • District assessment records forwater delivered

district records, NRCS farmmanagement plan, or
records ofotherwater suppliers • Crop reports submitted undera federal loan agreement

• Beneficial use reports fromdistrict

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report I

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

DAerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date ofphotograph a water right.

Ifthe photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being Identified, the date ofthe photograph
and source should beadded.

Sources for aerial photos:
OSU-www.oregonexplorer.info/imagery
OWRD-www.wrd.state.or.us
Google Earth-earth.google.com
TerraServer-www.terraserver.com

LJ Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instreamlease or lease number
within the last5 years

Revised 7/1/2021 Evidenceof Use Affidavit - Page 2 of2
13821

TACS



~ PACIFIC. POWER . ~ ~
o?4 ·BETTY j LINNELL ":;)<..,;'~ 7y'

DEW(IYNE LARUE ~ I CA \.
777 NE 7TH ST i

GRANTS PASS OR 97526·1632

Questions aboutyour bill- 1-888-221-7070
24 hours a day, 7 days a week
1V1w1.pac1ficpoV1er.ne1

PAGe1 OF4

BIWNG DA'it: Aug 26, 2005
ACCOUNTNUMBER: 2881'4171-003 9

irE uE: Sep14, 2005
Aioiu: $540.63

Your Balance With Us Payments Received
Previqus Account Balance 527.33 0,1,E Oi:SCnlPTIOII AMOUNT

Payments/Credits ·527.33 Aug 4,2005 Paymeq_t•Rccoivcd - Thank you 627.33

NewCharges +540.63
Total .Payments S 527.33

Current Account Balance S 540.63

NOTE: ImportantBilling Information - We were unable to useyourpreferred due data because it overlaps
with yournextsch&du/edbilldate. Yourcurrent due datehasbeen.setbasedon regulatoryrequirements.

Summary of Account Activity

ITEM2
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM3
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM4
ELECTRIC'SEJIVICE

ITEMS
ELECTRICSERVICE

22705 E Evans Creek.RdWhile City OR
Schedule 4 AIHER'/ 41646803

22705 E Evans Creek RdWhile City OR
8 HpPump Schedule 23TR+ 35159136

22705 E Evans Creek RdWhite CityOR
Bhp Pump-amr Meter Sched_ulo 41 f.',ETER# 29156577

21876E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
8 Hp Pump-amrMeter Schedule 41 Mmn, 29156580

95.55

11.28

195.49

238.31

RECEIVED
SEP13 202l'- ·.

Wt/to acco11ntnu111boron <hock6 mnl/ to: Puctl/cPowa,. 1088 /IE.6thAus, Portland, OR-97Z56•ti/J01..-.
See reverse0

,UITAlll 'T)1Sf'OATIOP'I FonYCVR N!conos,

Lille Paymsnt Charye torOregon
,l /al.paymentchargB o/ IJ';;maybe
chargedonanybalancenotpaldtut
eachmonth,

13821



Nole: Important PreferredDue Date Information: We're sorry, but we were unable lo useyourpreferreddue
date this month because the billingperiod was eitherunusually short orlong. Ifthe currentdue date foryourbl/I
is not acceptable, contact us at 1-888-221-7070so we canmake arrangements to ensureyouraccount remains
current We apologize tor the inconvenience.

Summary of Account Acti11ity

PACIFIC POWER
PO 80X400
PORTL.A/JO 0R 97207

Write account numberon check & mall to: Paci/Jc Power, PO B,o/f._26000, Portland, OR 972!!/HJ,0D1

t INSERTTlilS t
"EDGE FIRST

. ,'

BIWNG DATE: Aug 27, 2020
ACCOUIITNUMER: 28814171-003 9

PACIFIC POWER

I t I: ._______ I •.

- Peaseenter.heamountenets@. " '
orrYjuwu

, 227OsEEVANS CREEKRD •
: WHITECITYOR97503-8527

46.07

43.39

71.51

254.39

$418.11

418.11

AMOUNT

Questions:Call
1-888-221-7070
24 hours aday,
7 daysa week
pacific;power.net

ms1-CMS
MM41

PRC50P\11!:0
U.$.1'.'0 STMIC

.PAID
FACFN.OP

North Pump

Barn

House

South Pump

22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
8hp Pump Schedule41 1:rnR 178524652

22705 E Evans Creek RdWhite City OR
8 Hp Pump Schedule 23 METER, 80338327

21876 E Evans Creek RdWhite City OR
8 Hp Pump Schedule 41 METER 177591879

22705 E Evans Creek RdWhile City OR
Residential Schedule4 METER, 80283444

BETTY JLINNELL
22705 E EVANS CREEK RD
WHITE CITY 0R 97503-8527

H[Hi]dtl+]«l[III!pull!lIl[Hi[HI[lot«dhil

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND 0R 97256-0001

lJl[+lI[«lllhlilIwllhnlqlJdp+[«llplplvl

ITEM7
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEM6
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEMS
ELECTRICSERVICE

ITEM2
ELECTRICSERVICE

Your Balance With Us Payments Received
Previous Account Balance 418.11 DATE DESCRIPTION

Payments/Credits -418.11 Aug 13, 2020 Payment Received -ThankYou

New Charges +415.36 Total Payments

Current Account Balance $415.36

H 28814171 003 917 00□□41536
13821



.,
PACIFICPOWER

Ouestions ;boutyour b!II: Call toll free 1-888-221-7070 pacificpower.net

PAGE2 0F4

BIUING DATE: Aug 27, 2D2D ACCOUNTNUMBER: 28814171-D03 9 DUE DATE: Sep 15, 2D2D AMOUNTDUE: $415.36

Detailed Account Activity
ITEM2 •ELECTRICSERVICE 22705E Evans Creek RdWhlteCity OR

Residential Schedule 4
Historical Data - ITEM2

!.'.ITEi\ SERVlCEPERIOD El.Al'SEO METER READIIIGS METER AMOUNTUSED
fJIJMBER From To DAYS Pre0us Cutten! MULTIPLIER THIS LONTH

80283444 Jul 29, 2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 18989 19647 1.0 658 kvh
Next scheduled read date: 09-25. Date may vary due to scheduling or weatlier.

118'1CHARGES-08/20 urms COSTPERUNIT CHARGE

Basic Charge • Single Phase 9.50
Delivery Charge 658 kh 0.0442600 29.12
Supply Energy Charge Block 1 lor 28day,(s) 658 kvh 0.0656000 36.52
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 658kh ·0.0044500 ·2.93
Oregon CorpActivities TaxAdj 0.0041000 0.30
Public Purpose 0.0300000 2.18
Energy ConservationCharge 658 kvh 0.0034600 2.28
Low IncomeAssistance 0.69
PAColumbia River Benefits for 28 day(s) 658 kh -0.0093400 -6.15
Total New Charges 71.51

40

32
#
2 24a

16g
±

PERIOD ENDING
Avg. Dally Temp.
Total kh
vg. kvh per Day
CostperDay

AUG 2020
78
658
24

$2.55

AUG 2019
75

1060
37

$3.87

2019 A S 0 tl D J FM AM J J A 2020

YourAverage Dally kwh Usage by Month

'l I II

II

ITEM5 • ELECTRICSERVICE 21875 E Evans Creek RdWhile City OR
8 HpPump Schedule 41
Service ID: 603424417-001

Historical Dala - ITEM 5

60 ...---------

[d
±p dbadz

24l­I?z 124Next scheduled read date: 09-25. Date mayvary due to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVICEPffilOO ELAPSD WETER READI NGS ME7ER AMOUNT USEDO
NU!SER From To DAYS Pre0us Current MULTIPLIER THIS MONTI! •

77591879 Jul 29, 2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 11794 12266 1.0 472kh

77591879 Demand Aug 2_6, 2020 10.179 1.0. 10 kw

HEJ'IC/IARGES •08120 UNITS COSTPER UNIT CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 472 kh 0.0363600 17.16
(Season End Estimated Charge Is $300:00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 472 kvh 0.0598700 28.26
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 472kh ·0.0045600 ·2.15
Oregon Corp Aclivilies TaxAdi 0.0041000 0.18
Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.30
Energy Conservation Charge 472 kwh 0.0033200 1.57
Low Income Assistance 472 kwh 0.0006900 0.33

PERICO BIOIIIG
Al'g. DailyTemp.
Tota! kvh
Avg. kWh perDay
cost per Day

AUG2020
78
472
17

$1.55

AUG 2019
75

1627
56

$5.14

2019 A S O r-1 0 J F M AM J J A 2020

YourAvorogo Dolly kwh Usage by Month

NewMailingAddress orPhone?
Please print your new informallon below and chock thebox on
the reverse side of this Payment Stub. Thank you.

ACCOUIITNUMBER: 28814171 ·003 9

LAST

NEW STREET ADDRESS

CllY

FIRST

!RECEIVED
SE1 2021

I

OWRD

Fa- ZIP TELEPHONE NUMDEA



'
,PACIFIC POWER

Questionsaboutyour bill" Call toll tree 1-888-221-7070 pacilicpower.net

PAGE 3 OF4

BILLING DATE: Aug 27, 2020 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 28814171-003 9 DUE DATE: Sep 15, 2020 /IMOUNTOUE: $415.36

NEI'/ CHARGES· 08/20• C0/"11/UEO

B PAColumbia River Benefits
Total New Charges

UIUTS
472 kh

COST PER UNIT

-0.0069100
CHARGE

·3.26
43.39

RECEIVED
SEP1 3 2021

ITEM 6 - ELECTRIC SERVICE 22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City0R
B Hp Pump Schedule 23

Historical Data • ITEM6

[]

40 +-----------1 30 +-----HI-----­

g 70
i 10 -}-l-

HEIVCHARGES -03/20 UI/ITS COST PEA UNIT CHARGE

Basic Charge, 1 P Sec Delivery 17.35
Delivery Charge Secondary 292 kh 0.0369400 10.79 Your Average Dallykwh Usage by tonth
Supply Energy Sec 1ST 3000 Kwh 292 kwh 0.0631600 18.44
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 292 kwh -0.0042900 ·1.25 PERIOD ENDING AUG 2020 AUG 2019

Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adi 0.0041000 0.19 Avg. DallyTemp. 78 75

Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.37 Total kwh 292 432

Energy Conservation Charge 292 kh 0.0034300 1.00
Avg. kh perDay 10 15
Cost per Day S1.6S $2.05

Low Income Assistance 292 kwh 0.0006900 0.20
B PA Columbia River Benefits 292 kwh -0.0069100 -2.02
Tolal flew Charges 46.07

Next scheduled read date. 09-25. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVICE PERIOD 8.APSEO MEiER READlr!GS METER AMOUNTUSED
NU!BER From To DAYS Prl!Ylous Current MULTIPLIER THISMDIITH

80338327 Jul 29, 2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 18336 18628 1.0 292 kvh

80338327 Demand Aug 26, 2020 2.782 1.0 3k

Next scheduled read date: 09-25. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

IE7ER SERVICE PERIOD ElAl'SED METER HEADINGS METEn AMOUNT USED
UM!SER Ftom To DAYS Previous Current l,IULTl?UER THIS MONTH

78524652 Jul 29, 2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 16997 19743 1.0 2,746 kwh

78524652 Demand Aug 26, 2020 8.228 1.0 8kw

78524652 Reactive Aug 26, 2020 6.045 1.0 6 kvar

MEWCHARGES-a/0 UNITS COST PER UNIT CHARGE

Delivery Charge secondary 2,746 kwh 0.0363600 99.84
Reactive Power Charge Sec 3 kvar 0.6500000 1.95
(Season End Estimated Charge Is $120.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 2,746 kwh 0.0598700 164.40
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 2,746 kh -0.0045600 ·12.52
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 1.04
Public Purpose 0.0300000 7.64
Energy Conservation Charge 2,746 kvh 0.0033200 9.12
Low Income Assistance 2,746 kh 0.0006900 1.89
B PAColumbia River Benefits 2,746 kwh ·0.0069100 -18.97
Total New Charges 254.39

75
0
0

S0.00

AUG2019
78

2746
98
$9.09

AUG 2020PERIOD ENDING
Avg. Dally Temp.
Total kwh
Avg. kwh per Cay
Cost per Day

2019 II S O N D J F MAM J J /I 2020

YourAverage Dally kwh Usage by ton!h

Historical Data - ITEM7

100

80;;,

I 60

es 40

a 20

22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
Bhp Pump Schedule 41
Service ID:603224617-003

ITEM 7 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

Continuamos suspendiendo las desconexlones por lalta de pago en respuosla a COVI0·19. SI est6 atmsado o neooslta ayuda
con su cuenta, le recomendamos que vlslte nueslro silio web o llamenos ahora para oxplorar arroalos de pago flexibles.

supporting renewable energy Is a powerful way to connect with customers who share your business' values. Enroll in Blue
Sky today at pacificpower.net/bluesy or call 1-800-769-3717.

our commitment toWildfire Safety

Protecting your community while providing sale, reliable power Is our hlohost priority.

Your home or business ls located In a Public Safely Power Shutoft (PSPS) area. This means lhot under rare and hazardous 11 3 8 2 1
weather condttlons parts of our network within the PSPS zone could be de-energized as a Inst resort lo onsuro public soloty. J.



PACIFIC POWER
Ouestlonsoboutyourbl/I: Oo/1 toll froo 1-888-22,1-7070 pao/flcpowor.not

PAGE40F4

BILLING DATE: Aug 27, 2020 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 28814171-003 9 DUE DATE: Sep 151, 2020 AMDUNTOUE: $415.36
!.

In areas at n higher risk of wildfire, we are Investing In wlldnro mlllgot!on tochnologlos as an added satety measure.

If you uso medical equipment that requires electrlcity to function, please workwith your modlcal provider to hove a back-up
plan If a power outage were to happen and call our customer care center, so we can note your needs In our system.
1-888-221-7070

For moro Information, visit our onllne wildfire safety resource center with its oasy-to-uso Interactive map to view PSP.S areas
and view the 7-day status forecasts In these designated zones. WVl\'1.paclfiopowor.nelAvildflresale(y.

Nuestro compromlso con la seguridad contra lnccndlos lorestafes

Proteger a su comunidad al proporcionar energia segura y conliable es nuestra maxima prioridad.

Su hogar o negocio esta ubicado en un area de Corte delSuministro Electrico por Motivos de Seguridad Publlca (0 por sus
siglas en ingles: PSPS). Esto significa que, bajo clertas condiciones climatlcas raras y peligrosas, partes de nuestra red de
serviclo dentro de la zona PSPS podrian serdesactivadas proactivamente para seguridad preventiva. En areas con mayor
riesgo de lncendlos forestales, eslamos lnvlrtiondo en tccnologlas de mitigacion de lncondlos rorestafes.

Si tiene equipos medicos en su hogar que requleren electricidad para lunclonar, comunlqucsc con su proveedor medico para
tener un plan de respaldo si ocurriera un corte de electricidad. Tambien llame a nucstro centre de atencion al cllonle para que
podamos anotar sus necesldades en su cuenla.

Para cualquier pregunta o para obtener mas lnlormacl6n sabre lo que estamos haclendo parii mantcner seoura a su
comunldad, Harne al: 1-888-225-2611.

Ku! kan'anl xi na'I kaston'o sa'a na kutua'anl te lia kul kidanl ta kiio'o yuku yoton, kan'ani888-221-7070.

Unsere Mitarbeiter im Kundenservice beraten Sle pgerno zu Waldbrandvorsorge und •boklimpfuno. Sie erreichon uns unter
888-221-7070.

Lub chaw saw cev saib xyuas tub lag luam yuav sib tham nrog koj tog ntawm kev nyab xeeb tog hluav taws hav zoov kub
thiab kev npa] thij. Thov hu rau 888-221-7070.

Ang isang ahente ng pangangalaga sa customer ay maaaring makipag-usap sa iyo tungkol sa kaligtasan at paghahanda sa
mabilis na kumakalat na sunog o wildfire. Mangyaring tumawag sa 888·221-7070.

When you provide a check as payment, you authorize us to use the information from your check either to make a one-lime
electronic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a,check transaotlon.When we use lnlormatlon from
your check to make an electronic fund transfer, funds may be wllhdrawn from your account as soon as 1·1e roool\/e your pay­
ment and you will not receive your check back from yo4r financial lnslllutlon. Ifyou would like to opt out of this program and
continue processing your paymentas a check transaction, please call 1-800-895-0561. It you have opted out previously,
please disregard this message.

To better serve you, we updated our bill alert emails. The now emails give you easy access to your bllli .your energy usage
graph and more. Go paperless al pacificpower.neVpaporless.

Looking for other ways to pay?
Visit paciffcpower.neVpay lor all your options. You can choose to pay on your device using our mobffo app, on our website, at
a pay slallon In your community, or pay over tho phone by calling 1-888-221-7070.

RECEIVED
I

OWRD



I d
JiCiso
COUNTY
0ton

439-21-02555-ZON
Land Use Compatibility

34-2W-04-1400

RECEIVED
• I

08/24/2021

l

ZONlNG: Exclusive Fnrm Use

.. PROCESS:Type-IPermit

ASSIGNED STAFF:

SITE /\DDRESS:21876 EAST EVANS CR RD

RECORDNO: 439-21-02555-Z0N. -
- -PROJECT.NAME:LUCS.- ­

RECEIVEDDATE: 08/24/2021

II

Owners
LINNELLBETTY J
22705 EEVANS CREEKRD
WHITECITY, 0R 97503-8527

LINNELLBETTY J
22705 E EVANS CREEKRD
WHITECITY, OR 97503-8527

Contacts
Betty J. Linnell
22705 EastEvans Creek Rd.White City, OR 97503
linnellbj@gmail.com
(54I) 826-6734

Page I of 1

Record Octnll Description

OWRD



Application forWater Right

Historic POD/POA Transfer
Watermaster Statement WATER RESOURCES

DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite 'A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

1, Shavon Haynes Watermaster of District 13_______________,

state that to my knowledge, there has been no claim of injury due to use of an historic point of

diversion/appropriation for Certificate 44956

from_"fGlocated as follows:
(source)

0 By Township, Range Section and distances from a Survey Corner:

RECEIVED
$£P1 3 2021

ORD

OR

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC GLot Measured Distances

W.M.

=

0 by GPS coordinates:

OR

Latitude: _

Longitude: _

~as shown on the attached map.

Signature

Revised 7/1/2021

09/08/2021

Date

Historic POD Watermaster Statement TACS



NORMDAFT
"Tire WaterGuy"

245 Glenoak Lane
Grants Pass, OR 97526

Phone (Cell): 541 761-1057541
761-1057
Homo phone: 541 479-9866
nommthewaterguy@charter.net

SuperiorWater Right Consulting LLC

September 9, 2021

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RECEIVED

$£P1 3 2021.. ,

OWRDO
RE: Historic POD Transfer

Transfer Section,

Please find the enclosed transfer documents:

1. Historic Transfer Application signed by Betty Linnell
2. Transfer Map
3. Evidence ofUse Affidavit
4. Supporting documentation of use -- PP&L power bills-9/1/2005 & 8/27/2020. Note-

Power meter was changed to "smart meter" after 2005.
5. Land Use Information Form signed by Jackson County Planning
6. Watermaster Statement
7. Check for $1,360.00

..
Norman E. Daft

..-

Research· Transfers· Water Availabi lity - Permits - Extensions ofTime· Amendments• Well Tests - Use Options



HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
TRANSFER RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE 44956
Township 34 South, Range 2 West, W.M.

Jackson County, Oregon
ORD

9

4

4

--------------------1
200

200

Legend

o

8 9

5 4

4

w 1/4
COR
SEc A

POD-1 AUTHORIZED - NW/SW, Section 4, 380 feet South &: 1300 feet East
from the West 1/4 Corner Section 4

POD-2 HISTORIC --NW/SW, Section 4, 1870 feet South & 1690 feet East
from the West 1 /4 Corner Section 4. In exlslonce more than 10 years.
(GPS coordinates - 42.6389350° N 122.9492425°W - from Wotermoster)

Prepared for:
Betty Linnell
22705 East Evans Creek Rood
White. City, 0R 97503

- Certificate 44956, Evans Cr. (E.Fk.)
Irrigation 18.8 ocres & Domestic
10/15/1887

SUPERIOR J'IATER RIGHT CONSULTING, LLC
245 GLENOAK LANE
GRANTS PASS, 0R 97526 (541) 761-1057

Scale
inch = 1320 feet

Bose Mop: Jackson County GIS data
with current 0Rmap aerial photo overlay
for assumed best fit. Survey mop CS 10233
used for orientation

This map is not intended to provide legal
dimensions or locations of property ownership lines 8/16/2021 n.e.d.



regon

May 9, 2024

VIA E-MAIL

Applicant

BETTY J. LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK ROAD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

Water Resources Department
North Mall Office Building
725 Summer St NE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
Phone503 986-0900

Fax503 986-0904
www.oregon.gov/owrd

Tina Kotek,Governor

SUBJECT: Water Right Transfer Application T-13821

Your water right transfer change in point of diversion to reflect historical use is in the first phase
of processing.

Submittal of the following required item is needed at this time:

1. You must submit a Report of Ownership for the lands where the water right(s) are
currently located (i.e., the FROM lands). This report:

a) Must be prepared by a title company;

b) Shall include a "prepared by" statement and the date the title company prepared the
report printed on the cover sheet;

c) Must be:
i. Prepared within 3 months of the Draft Preliminary Determination showing

current ownership; OR
ii. Prepared within 3 months of recording of a water right conveyance agreement;

OR
iii. Have a prepared date showing ownership at the time a water right conveyance

agreement was recorded.
Ifwater right conveyance agreements are involved, it is helpful to provide copies of
those agreements along with the Report ofOwnership.

IMPORTANT: In order for the Department to clearly understand the date that the
title company prepared the Report of Ownership, the title company must
indicate/state the date that they prepared the report on the coversheet and/or first
page of the report.

d) Must include a list of owners at the time the report was generated; AND

e) Must include a legal description of the property where the water right to be
transferred is currently located (i.e., the FROM lands).



Enclosed is a copy of Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife (0DFW) Additional Fish Screening
and Passage Information for the Applicant. You will note that ODFW requires a fish screening
and/or by-pass device to be installed. We will establish a deadlinefor compliancewith this
condition. Please contact the OE>F&W personnel listed on the document for assistance.

TheWatermaster has determined that a water measurement device is necessary at the
diversion point. Enclosed is a contact information sheet to assist you in pursuing additional
information or approval of the required (or alternate) device.

Issuance of the Final Order will occur shortly after we receive your response and the report of
ownership. The order may be issued denying the application as incomplete if I do not receive
your response, proof of service, and the report of ownership by June 10, 2024.

Please do not hesitate to contact me, at corey.a.courchane@water.oregon.gov or (503)
979-3917, if I may be of assistance.

Sincerely,le,­
Corey Courchane
Allocation.of Conserved Water
Transfer and Conservation Section

cc: Transfer Application file T-1382113821
Shavon L. Haynes, District 13Watermaster (via e-mail)

Enclosures:
ODFW Contact Sheet
Watermaster Contact Sheet



Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Historic Point of Diversion Fisb Screen Requirement Form

(ODFprovides to RDso that RDcan makefindings according to statutory requirements.)

Reference Transfer #: T-13821 Date of review: 10/22/21

Please check one ofthefollowingfive boxes related tofish screen requirementspursuant to ORS
540.532:

D 1. Screen Maintain
[Select this option ifthe new Point ofDiversion (POD) requires afish screen and is currently
equippedwith an appropriatefish screen that will still be in compliance ifthe transferredwater
is divertedfrom this POD.]
Note: This option will yield the following:

Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department offisb and Wildlife bas determined that a fish screen is necessary at the
new point of diversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is currently equipped with
an appropriate fish screen.

Condition: The water user shall operate and maintain an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion. If
Oregon Department ofFish and Wildlife (0DFW) determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish. screen is functioning properly.

[ 2. Screen Now
[Option 2 shouldgenerally be selected iffish species arepresent at the point ofdiversion and/or
the originatingwater right diversion is currently screened. IfOption 2 is selected, provide
contact information on the "Fish ScreeningandPassage Information"sheet. The new diversion
may be eligiblefor cost-share.]
Note: This option will yield the following:

Finding ofFact: The Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) has detennined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new point ofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and that the diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. This diversion may be eligible for screening cost-share funds.

Condition: Prior to diverting water, the water user shall install an approved fish screen at the new point ofdiversion
and shall provide to the OWRD a written statement from Oregon Department offish and Wildlife (ODFW) that the
installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFW has determined a screen is not necessary.
The water user shall operate and maintain the fish screen at the new point ofdiversion consistent with ODFW's
operational and maintenance standards. lfODFW determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in working with. the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFW may request that OWRD regulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW hat the fish screen is functioning properly.

Please return all 3pages to: Transfers Section, WaterResources Department,
725Summer St. NE, Suite A, Salem, OR 97301-1266

9/19/2012 Page I



D 3. Screen 2 Year
[Option 3 may be checked ifthe change isfrom an unscreeneddiversion to aHISTORICPOD or
an existingPOD in usefor another water right, andcost-sharefunds are not currently available.
It shouldNOTbe checked iffish species arepresent at thepoint ofdiversion, the originating
water right diversion is screened, cost-sharefunds are currently available, or the diversion is
not eligiblefor ODFW's cost-shareprogram. Pleaseprovide contact information on the "Fish
ScreeningandPassage Information"sheet.] Ifextraordinary circumstances are present, please
explain:
Note: This option will yield the following:

Finding of Fact: The OregonDepartmentoffish and Wildlife (ODFW) has determined that a fish screen is
necessary at the new pointofdiversion to prevent fish from entering the diversion and thatthe diversion is not
currently equipped with an appropriate fish screen. Listed fish species are not presental the point of diversion, the
originating water rightdiversion is notscreened, cost-share funds are not currently availaj:)le_, and the proposed
diversion may be eligible for ODFW's cost-share program. Agrape period of two years is appropriate until such
time as cost-share funds become available to assist in the construction of a fish screen. Ifcost-share funds do not
become available, the water user must screenwithin the indicated time period regardless of the availability of cost­
share funding.

Condition: ByOctober 1, 20_[Within two years after the date ofthis order] the water user shall install an
approved fish screen at the newpointofdiversion. The water user shall provide to OWRD a written statement from
OregonDepartmentoffish andWildlife (ODFW) that the installed screen meets the state's criteria, or that ODFW
has determined a screen is not necessary.

The water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the newpoint of diversion consistentwith ODFW's
operationalandmaintenance standards. IfODFW determines the screen is not functioning properly, and is
unsuccessful in workingwith the water user to meet ODFW standards, ODFWmay request thatOWRDregulate the
use ofwater until OWRD receives notification from ODFW that the fish screen is functioning properly.

D 4. Screen Future
[Use this option iffish are not currentlypresent, but mightpossibly be at somefuture time.]
Note: This option will yield the following:

Finding of Fact: The OregonDepartmentoffish andWildlife has detennined that the diversion is not currently
equipped with an appropriate fish screen, but a fish screen maybe required in the future at the new pointof
diversion toprevent fish from entering the diversion.

Condition: The Oregon Departmentof FishandWildlife (ODFW) mayrequire the water user to install an approved
fishscreen at the newpointof diversionwithin one year after receiving writtennotification that a fish screen is
required. Once installed the water user shall maintain and operate the fish screen at the new point of diversion
accordingto ODFW's operational and maintenance standards. IfODFW determines the screen is not functioning
properly, and is unsuccessful in working with the water user to meet OOFW standards, ODFW may request that
OWRD regulate the use ofwater until OWRD receives notificationfromODFW that the fish screen is functioning
properly.

D 5. No Screen Needed
[Check this box iffish are not currently present, andare not expected in thefuture.]

Signature ~~'B----= Phone
541-315-6222

Jason Brandt
Printed Name

SW Hydro Coordinator
Title

Page 2
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Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife
Additional Fish Screening and Passage Information for the Applicant

(To be completed by ODFfor RD to provide to the applicant.)

Transfer#: T-13821

The applicant should be aware that fish screening and passage may be required
for certain changes in point of diversion if the boxes below are checked.

[gj Fish screening is required as a condition of this transfer. The fish Screenmustmeet ODFW's
design, construction, operational and maintenance standards.

Pursuant to ORS 498.306, cost-share funds may be available to assist in the installation of
fish screening.

The applicant should contact the QDFW staffmember below to obtain additional
information on the design, construction, operational, andmaintenance standards for the fish
screen and to obtain information about ODFW's cost-sharingprogram for screening. Prior
to installation, the water user must obtain written approval from ODFW that the
required screen meets ODFW's criteria.

ODFW staff name: Rich Kilbane

Address: 1495_EGregoryRd

City/State/Zip: Central Point/OR/97502

Phone: (541) 826-8774

[gj This transfer may trigger requirements for fish passage under ORS 509.585 because a new
point of diversion will be constructed, an existing point of diversion's capacity will be
increased, or an existing point of diversion will be abandoned. The applicant should contact
the ODFW staffmember below for a determination ofwhether native migratory fish are or
were present at the applicable location, which will determine whether fish passage must be
addressed.

ODFW staffname: Jason Brandt

Address: 4192_NorthUmpqua Hwy
City/State/Zip: Roseburg/OR/97470

Phone: (541) 315-6222

ODFWIRDHistoric PODForm 3/6/2019 Page



WaterResources Department
725 Summer StNE, SuiteA

Salem, OR 97301
(503) 986-0900

Fax (503) 986-0904

regon
Kate Brown, Governor

September 21, 2021

BETTY LINNELL
22705 EAST EVANS CREEK RD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503

Reference: Application T- 13821

On September 13, 2021, OWRD received yourwater right application for an Historic POD
Transfer. The application was accompanied by $1360.00. Our receipt number 136405 is
enclosed.

By copy of this letter, we are asking the Watermaster for a report regarding the potential for
injury to existing water rights which may be caused by the requested change. A review form is
also being sent to Oregon Department of Fish and Wildlife to determine if a fish screen will be
required.

If the land is sold before the transfer is approved, the buyer's consent to the transferwill be
required unless a recorded deed or other legal document clearly established that the water
right was not conveyed in the sale.

Please refer to the following page for a chi art showing the steps and expected timelines for the
processing of your application.

If you have any questions, please contact the Transfer Section at (503) 986-0815.

Cc: Watermaster Dist. #13, Shavon L. Haynes (via email)
Jackson County Planning Division

Enclosure



Historic Point of Diversion Transfer Process
OAR 690 Division 380

Changes: POD/POA to a point that has been in use for 10 years or more

Application Received
(required information included)

i
Injury Review forms sent to Watermaster, (and ODFW ifa
surface water diversion point, or Groundwater staff, if a

change in Point of Appropriation)

Notice of Application in WRD
Weekly Notice

(30 day Comment Period)

Deficiency Letter, if needed
(30-day or longer response period)

Review of the potential for enlargement
of the right, or injury to other rights, (as
soon as Watermaster and Groundwater

staff reviews are complete)

Department sends applicant a list of affected water users and a
notice to be delivered to them, and a request for a report of
ownership of the lands where the transfer water right is.

Applicant serves notice to affected water users
and submits a proof of service and a report of
land ownership to the Department.

(30-day comment period)

Final Order approving or denying
change is issued and (if approved)
a new certificate is issued listing
the historic POD/POA as the

authorized POD/POA.
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Application for
Historic Change in Point of
Diversion/Appropriation
Part 1 of 5 -Minimum Requirements Checklist

OREGONga
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

OregonWater ResourcesDepartment
725 Summer StreetNE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

-SEP 1 3 2021

OWRD
Part3- Application Fee, payable by check to the Oregon Water Resources Department, and
completed Fee Worksheet, page 3. Try the new online fee calculator at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/misc/wrd fee calculator. If you have questions, call
CustomerService at (503) 986-0801.

Part 4- Completed Applicant Information and Signature.

Part 5- Information about the Transferred Water Rights: How many water rights are to be
transferred? 1 List them here: 44956
Please include a separate Part 5 for each water right. {See instructions on page 5)

Attachments:

~
This historic change in point of diversion/appropriation applicationwill be_returned if

Parts 1 thr.ough 5 and all r,et:Juir..ed attachments are not completed and ineluded.
For auestions. please call (503) 986-0900. and askforTransfer Section.

Check all items included with this application. {N/A = NotApplicable)

Part 1 - Completed Minimum Requirements Checklist.

Part 2 - Completed Application Map Checklist.

[g)

Completed Application Map (Does not have to be prepared by a Certified Water Right
Examiner).

Completed Evidence of Use Affidavit and supporting documentation showing that water has
been used on the land for five years prior to transfer filing AND diverted at the actual,
current point of diversion/appropriation formore than 10 years.

Statement from the local Watermaster, based upon the Watermaster's knowledge and
Department records, that no complaint of injury has been made due to the use of water at
the actual, current point of diversion/appropriation.

[g) Land Use Information Form with approval and signature {or signed land use form receipt
stub).

D [g) N/A Affidavit{s) of Consent from Landowner(if the applicant does not own the land the water
right is on.)

0 [g) N/A WaterWell Report/Well Log for changes in point{s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional
point(s) of appropriation.

(For Staff Use Only)
WE ARE RETURNING YOUR APPLICATION FORTHE FOLLOWING REASON(S):

Date:__J__J__

Map not included or Incomplete
_ Evidence of Use Form not enclosed or incomplete
_ Part__ is incomplete

Application fee notenclosed/insufficient
Land Use Form notenclosed or incomplete
Additional signature(s) required

Other/Explanation _
Staff: 503-

Revised 7/1/2021
13821

Historic Change in Point ofDiversion/Appropriation Application- Page 1 of8 TACS



Part 2 of 5- Historic Change in Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application Map Checklist

Your historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application will be returned if any of the map
requirements listed below are not met.

Please be sure that the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation application map you
submit includes all the required items and matches the existing water right map. Check all boxes
that apply.

D ~ N/A If more than three water rights are involved, separate maps are needed for each water right.

[] Permanent quality printed with dark inkon white or clear paper or film.

[] The size of the map can be8x 11 inches,8x 14 inches, or up to 30x 30 inches. For
30 x 30 inch maps, three (3) paper copies and an electronic copy in a .pdf, .tiffor .jpg format
are required.

~ A north arrow, a legend, and scale.

~ The scale ofthe map must be: 1 inch= 400 feet, 1 inch = 1,320 feet, the scale of the Final
Proof/Claim of Beneficial Use Map (the map used when the permit was certificated), the
scale of the county assessor map if the scale is not smaller than 1 inch= 1,320 feet, or a
scale that has been pre-approved by the Department.

~ Township, Range, Section, , DLC, Government Lot, and other recognized public land
survey lines.

~ Tax lot boundaries (property lines) and county tax lot numbers are required.

[] Major physical features including rivers and creeks showing direction of flow, lakes and
reservoirs, roads, and railroads.

Major water delivery system features from the point(s) of diversion/appropriation such as
main pipelines, canals, and ditches.

Authorized point(s) of diversion or well(s) with distance and bearing or coordinates from a
recognized survey corner. This information can be found in your water right certificate.

Actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. Show the location and label it clearlywith
distance and bearing or coordinates. If GPS coordinates are used, latitude-longitude
coordinates may be expressed as either degrees-minutes-secondswith at least one digit
after the decimal (example - 4232'15.5") or degrees-decimal with five or more digits after
the decimal (example - 42.53764°).

Existing place of use that includes separate hachuring for each water right, priority date,
and use including number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in
each quarter-quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, er
other recognized public land survey subdivisions. If less than the entirety of the water right
is being changed, a separate hachuring is needed for lands left unchanged.

D ~ N/A If for more than one actual, current point of diversion/appropriation. separate hachuring is
needed for each place of use served by each point of diversion/appropriation, including the

RECEIVED number of acres in each quarter-quarter section, government lot, or in each quarter-
SEP l 3 2021

quarter section as projected within government lots, donation land claims, or other
recognized public land survey subdivisions.

OWRD
Revised 7/1/2021

13821
Historic Change in Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application - Page 2 of8 TACS



Part 3 of 5 - Fee Worksheet

FEE WORKSHEET for HISTORIC POD/POA TRANSFER
~

-

1 Base Fee (includes Historic POD change to one water right for up to 1 cfs) 1 $1,160
Numberof water rights included in transfer 1(2a)

II Subtract 1 from the number in 2a above:0(2b)f only one waterright this will I

beO
2 Multiply line 2b by $520 and enter » )) )) )) )) »_ )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) 2 0

Do you propose to change a well, or change from a surface water POD to a
well?

[]No: enter0 »» »»»» )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) >) )) )) I

3 n Yes: enter $410 » » » » )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) )) » )) )) )) 3
4 Add entries on lines 1 through 3 above )} )} )) )} )) )) » » Transfer Fee: 4 1,360.00

[check this box if this project is fully or partially funded by the American Recovery and Reinvestment
Act. (Federal stimulus dollars)

Part 4 of 5 -Applicant Information and Signature
Applicant Information
Note: Applicant must be an INDIVIDUAL, as defined by OAR 690-380-2120, that is "a natural person and does not

include a government body, organization, business enterprise, or other such entity."

APPLICANT/BUSINESS NAME
Be: J. Linnell
ADDRESS
22705 East Evans Creek Road
OTY
White City

STATE
OR

ZIP
97503

PHONE NO.
541-826-6734

ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

FAX NO.

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAIL ADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE ALL CORRESPONDENCE FROMTHE DEPARTMENT

ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BEMAILED.

E-MAIL
linnellbj@gmail.com

Agent Information -The agent is authorized to represent the applicant in all matters relating to this application.

AGENT/BUSINESS NAME I PHONENO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

ADDRESS FAX NO.

CITY I STATE [ I E-MAIL

BY PROVIDING AN E-MAILADDRESS, CONSENT IS GIVEN TO RECEIVE AU CORRESPONDENCE FROM THE DEPARTMENT
ELECTRONICALLY. COPIES OF THE FINAL ORDER DOCUMENTS WILL ALSO BE MAILED.

By signing this application, I understand that prior to Department approval of the historic change in
point of diversion/appropriation, I will be required to provide landownership information and
evidence that I am authorized to pursue the change as identified in 0AR 690-380-4010(5).

Appl icant Signature

BettyJ. Linnell
Print Name (and Title if appl icable)

Print Name (andTitle if applicable)

9/2/2021
Date

Date

talned in this application Is true and accurate.

Revised 7/1/2021 Historic change in Point ofDiversion/Appropriation Appl&}k ors -
--TACS



ls the applicant the sole owner of the land on which the water right, or portion thereof, proposed for
transfer is located? [ Yes []No IfNO, include signatures ofall deeded landowners (andmailing
and/or e-mail addresses ifdifferentthan the applicant's) or attach affidavits ofconsent (andmailing
and/or e-mail addresses)from all landowners or individuals/entities to which the water right(s) were
conveyed.

At this time, are the lands in this application in the process of being sold? D Yes ~ No

If YES, and you know who the new landowner will be, please complete the receiving landowner
information table below. If you do not know who the new landowner will be, then a request for
assignment will have to be filed for at a later date.
If a property sells, the certificated water right(s) located on the land belong to the new owner,
unless a sale agreement or other document states otherwise. For more information see:
http://www.oregon .gov/owrd/docs/transfer-propertytransactians. pdf

RECEIVING LANDOWNER NAME I PHONE NO. ADDITIONAL CONTACT NO.

-
ADDRESS FAX NO. RECEIVED
CITY I STATE I ZIP I E-MAIL SEP 1 3 202
Describe any special ownership circumstances here: OWRD

0 Check here if water for any of the rights supplied under a water service agreement or other
contract for stored water with a federal agency or other entity.

I ZIPSTATE

1 •DDRESS

CITY

I EITTITT "'"'

To meet State Land Use Consistency Requirements, you must list all local governments (each county,
city, municipal corporation, or tribal government) within whose jurisdiction water will be diverted,
conveyed or used.
ENTITY NAME ADDRESS

JACKSON COUNTY PANNING 10 SOUTH OAKDALE AVE., ROOM #100
CITY STATE I ZIP
MEDFORD OR 97501

I ZIPSTATE

I '°DRESS

CITY

I EOITllY "'"'

Explain in your own words what you propose to accomplish with this transfer application; and why:
Authorize existing pump location that has been in place for more than 20 years
Ifyou need additional space, continue on a separate piece ofpaper and attach to the application as "Attachment1".

Revised 7/1/2021
13821 --=
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Part 5 of 5-water Right Information

Please use a separate Part 5 for each water right being changed. See instructions
on page 5, to copy and paste additional Part 5s, or to add additional rows to tables

OWRD

RECEIVED
$£ 1 3 2021

CERTIFICATE # 44956

Description ofWater Delivery System

System capacity: 0.4 cubic feet per second {cfs) OR

gallons per minute (gpm)

Describe the current water delivery system or the system that was in place at some time within the last
five years. Include information on the pumps, canals, pipelines and sprinklers used to divert, convey
and apply the water at the authorized place of-use. 8 HP electric pump to hand lines with impact
sprinklers (double nozzle). Piping is above ground portable aluminum.

Table 1. Location of Authorized and Current Point(s) of Diversion {POD) or Appropriation (POA)
(Note: If the POD/POA name is not specified on the certificate, assign it a name or number here.)

Is this POD/POA
Authorized on the If POA,OWRD Tax

POD/POA Certificate or is it the Well Log ID# Lot, Measured Distances
Name or Current POD/POA (or Well ID Twp Rng Sec y. ¼ DLC or (from a recognized
Number that has been used Gov't surveycorner)

for more than 10
Tag #L-)

Lot
years?

s.-
18:1 Authorized 380 feet South & 1300

34 s 2
w

4 NW SW feet East from the WestPODl
[Jcorrent 1/4 Cor. Sec. 4

D Authorized
1870 feet South & 1690

34 s w
4 SE SW feet East from the WestPOD2 [Q current

2
1/4 Cor. Sec. 4

[]Authorized

D Current

D Authorized

D Current

Check all type(s) of historic change(s) proposed below {change "CODES" are provided in
parentheses):

] oit of Diversion (POD) [] Additional Point of Diversion (APOD)

O Point of Appropriation/Well (POA) [] Additional Point of Appropriation {APOA)

Will the historic change in point of diversion/appropriation affect the entire water right?

fZI Yes Complete only the proposed section of Table 2 on the next page.

D No Complete all of Table 2 to describe the portion of the water right to be changed.

13821
Revised 7/1/2021 Historic Change in Point of Diversion/Appropriation Application - Page 6 of 8 TACS



Please use and attach additional pages of Table 2 as needed. Do you have questioms a0ol!Jt h0w t0 fill-0ut the
tables? See page 5 for instructions, or conta©t the Department at 503-986-0900 arid ask for Transfer Staff.

ifable 2. Description of Changes to Water Right Certificate # 44956
List only the part of the right that will be changed. For the acreage in each¼ ¼, list the change proposed. If
more than one actual, current POD/POA, specify the acreage associated with each actual, current POD/POA.

Authorized ("from" lands) as they appear before the changes Current
M, (in usefort

II l Proposed more
1

ii Change than ten
Acres POD(s) or years) Priority

Twp Rng Sec ¾ ¼ !Tax Lot Gvt Lot (if POA(s) (name (POD, POA, POD(s)/ Date
or DLC or number from APOD,or

/applicable) Table 1) APOA) POA(s) to
be used

II (from
Table 1),

I I I POD#l
21s 9 I E 15 I NE NW I 100 I 15.0 I POD POD#S 1897

' I ' -::-J i POD#2
I EXAMPLE

..
u 'a' u' a a l a' a f a I ,, ,, ,, II ,,

'
POD POD2 1887

Additional remarks: Road location changed many years ago which destroyed ditch diversion so a pump
was installed by a previous land owner.

RECEIVED
SEP 1 3 202\

OwRD

13821 ­
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Certificate # 44956

For a change in point(s) of appropriation (well(s)) or additional point(s) of appropriation:

D Well log(s) are attached for each authorized and current well(s) that are clearly labeled and
associated with the corresponding well(s) in Table 1 above and on the accompanying
application map. (Tip: You may search forwell logs on the Department's web page at:
http://apps.wrd.state.or.us/apps/gw/well log/)

OR

D Describe the construction of the authorized and current well(s) in Table 3 for anywells that
do not have a well log.

Table 3. Construction of Point(s) ofAppropriation
Any well(s) in this listing must be clearly tied to corresponding well(s) described in Table 1 and shown on the
accompanying application map. Failure to provide adequate information is likely to delay the processing of your
transfer application.

- Well
Perforated Static Source specific rateCurrent or OWRD Total Casing Seal water aquifer (cfs orAuthorized Well ID Tag or

level of
POA No.L­ well Casing Intervals depth(s) screened complete

(sand, pm). If- depth (feet) (Intervals) Intervals gravel, less thanNameor (ifavailable) Diameter dwell
Number (in feet) (in feet)

basalt, etc.) full rate of

-· -
water right

II

RECEIVED
sEP 1 3 202\

OWRD

13821
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Application for Water Right

Transfer
Evidence of Use Affidavit

OREGON

=WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

Please print legibly or type. Be as specific as possible. Attach additional pages ifyou need more spacing.
Supporting documentation must be attached.

State of Oregon

County of JACKSON)

cg] Personal observation

ss

[] Professional expertise

RECEIVED

SEP 1 3 2021

OWRD
I, BETTY LINELL, in my capacity as PR'OPERTY OWNER, IRRIGATOR,

mailing address 22705 EAST EVANS CREEK Roso. WHITE CITY, OR 97503

telephone number (541)826-6734, being first duly sworn depose and say:

1. My knowledge of the exercise or status of thewater right is based on (check one):

2. I attest that:

cg] Water was usedduring the previous five years on the entire place of use for
Certificate # 44956; OR

D My knowledge is specific to the use ofwater at the following locations within the last five years:
- ' - ~ Govt Lot , Acres -

Certificate# Township Range 'Mer Sec ¼ ¼
Lg orDLC (if applicable)

­
- -

OR

D Confirming Certificate# has been issued within the past five years; OR

O Part or all of thewater right was leased instream at sometimewithin the last five years. The
instream lease number is:__(Note: If the entire right proposed for
transferwas not leased, additional evidence of use is needed for the portion not leased instream.); OR

] mewater right is not subject to forfeiture and documentation that a presumption of forfeiture for non-use
would be rebutted under 0RS540.610(2) is attached.

] water has been used at the actual current point of diversion or appropriation for more than
10 years for Certificate # 44956_(For Historic POD/POA Transfers)

Revised 7/1/2021

{continues on reverse side)

Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 1 of 2
13821

TACS



3. Thewater right was usedfor: (e.g., crops, pasture, etc.): PASTURE

4. I understand that if I do not attach one or more of the documents shown in the table below to support the above
statements, my application will be considered incomplete.

$±h4 .°
steed and swan{QR3Ratore me tbs'l_davofept.2o21.

SE 1 3 202¥

RECEIVED

OFFICIAL STAMP
CAROL JTUCKER-DAVIS

NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO, 98501O

Y COMISSION EXPIRESARCH 05, 2023 My commission Expires: DO\ach 5 2003

pug

Supporting Documents Examples

-D Copy of a water right certificate that has been Copy of confirming water right certificate that shows issue date
issued within the last five years. (not a remaining
right cert ificate)
[81 Copies of receipts from sales of irrigated crops • Power usage records for pumps associated with irrigation
or for expenditures related to use ofwater use

• Fertilizer or seed bills related to Irrigated crops

• Farmers Co-op sales receipt

D Records such as FSA crop reports, irrigation • District assessment records for water delivered
district records, NRCS farm management plan, or

Crop reports submitted under a federal loan agreementrecords of otherwater suppliers •
• Beneficial use reports from district

• IRS Farm Usage Deduction Report
I

• Agricultural Stabilization Plan

• CREP Report

D Aerial photos containing sufficient detail to Multiple photos can be submitted to resolve different areas of
establish location and date of photograph a water right.

If the photograph does not print with a "date stamp" or
without the source being Identified, the date of the photograph
and source should be added.

I

I Sources for aerial photos: I

I OSU -www. oregonexplorer.info/imagery I

I OWRD -www.wrd.state.or.us I
Google Earth - earth.google.com
TerraServer- www.terraserver.com

[J Approved Lease establishing beneficial use Copy of instream lease or lease number
within the last 5 years

13821
Revised 7/1/2021 Evidence of Use Affidavit - Page 2 of2 TACS



PACIFIC POWER 93
s., 426hf5
EWAYNE ARuE " }'
777NE 7TH ST ­
GRANTS PASS 0R97526-1632

Ouestionsaboutyour br/f.· 1-888-221-7070
24 hoursa day. 7 daysa week
w.pacilicpower.net

PAG£1 OF4

3ILLIGATE Aug 26, 2005
AOC0UNTNUMBER 28814171-003 9

DATE DUE: Sep 14, 2005
AMOUNT DUE: $540.63

------- ·-- - ---
--- ---- - --

Previous Account Balance 527.33 DAif llf SC 'IJl',! 011

Payments/Credits ·527.33 Aug 4.2005 Payment Received• Thank you

Talkwilh an expert
Pacific Power has a hotline
specilrcally ror trrigalors. Ifyou have
any questions aboul your pumping
account or your billing, please call
1-800-715-9238.

Looking for ways lo pay?
Try ePay and pay online with your
checking accounl, It's free! Or, pay by
phone for a small fee by dialing
1·B00-6i2-2403 for oredllcard
payments and 1-800-285-9234 to use
your checking accounL

527.33

MIOIJlfi

S 527.33Total Payments
+540.63

S 540.63

Your Balance With Us Payments Received

Current Account Balance

NOTE: ImportantBilling Information • We were unable to use yourpreferred due data because it overlaps
with your next scheduled bill date. Your current due date hasbeen set based on regulatory requirements.

NewCharges

Summary of Account Activity

RECEIVED
SEP 1 3 2021

95.55

1128

22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
Schedule 4 ;TR+ 41646803

ITEM2
ELECTRIC SERVICE

ITEM3
ELECTRICSERVICE

22705 E Evans Creek Rd Wh1!e Clly OR
8 Hp Pump Schedule 23 /,0lR• 35159136- -- ------ ---

ITEM5 21876 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
ELECTRIC SERVICE 8Hp Pump-amtMeter Schedule 41 VIER+ 29156580--- --· -- - - - --

ITEM4
ELECTRIC SERVICE

22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
8hp Pump amrMeter Schedule 41 N£TER• 29156577--- --

195.49

238.31
OWRD

See reverse0
Write a:countnumber on chock &mat to: PacilicPoor, 1033 ME6thAve, Portland, 0R 9725-0001 ETA THSPOPI ORYOUREC35OS

Late Payment Charge /or0rsgon
A /JIPpaymsntchargeor I 7%mayoe
cnargeaon anyalancs notpaidtut
oacnmonth.

13821



Note: Important PreferredDue Date Information: We're sorry, but we were unable to useyourpreferred due
date this month because the billing period was eitherunusually short or long. If the current due date foryourbill
is notacceptable, contact us at 1-888-221-7070 so we canmake arrangements lo ensureyouraccount remains
current. We apologize for the inconvenience.

Summary of Account Activity

ITEM2 22705 E Evans Creek RdWhiteCity OR House 71.51
ELECTRICSERVICE Residential Schedule 4 METER t 80283444

ITEMS 21876 E Evans Creek RdWhite City OR South Pump 43.39
ELECTRIC SERVICE 8 Hp Pump Schedule 41 MITTR, 77591879

/TEM6 22705 E Evans Creek RdWhile City OR Barn 46.07
ELECTRIC SERVICE 8 Hp Pump Schedule 23 METER, 80338327

ITEMl 22705 E Evans Creek RdWhite City OR
North Pump

254.39
ELECTRICSERVICE 8hp Pump Schedule 41 METER, 78524652

Payments/Credits -418.11 Aug 13, 2020 Payment Received - ThankYou
------------
New Charges +415.36 Total Payments------------
Current Account Balance $415.36

Aug 27, 2020
28814171-003 9
se 15, 2020

$415.36

OWRD

RECEIVED
SEP 1 3 2021. ,

We continue to suspend nonpayment discon­
nections in response to COVI-19. It youare
past due or need helpwith your account.we en­
courageyou lov[s11 our weBsftDor Gall us now
to exploreflexible payment arrangements.

Energyassistanceresources areavailablenow
and may lie able to help. Schedulean appOfnl­
mnentwith Accessatwww.accesshelps.org/en­
ergy-assistance/ or call 541-779-9020. Find o.ut
more at pacificpower.net/assistance.

~PACIFIC POW,ER

BILLING DATE:

ACCOUNT NUMBER:

UEATE

418.11

$418.11

AMOUNT

Questions: Call
1-888-221-7070
24 hours a day,
7 days a week
paclflcpower.net

$01-CLAS
MAL
tOrt>

V..S. l"O!nACIC
PAID
rAccop

418.11 DATE DESCRIPTION

Payments Received

I!hi]MI!«t«I[I[[+pl4hill!lIhlHl+I[otollily

BETTY J LINNELL
22705 E EVANSCREEK RD
WHITE CITY OR 97503·8527

Previous Account Balance

Your Balance With Us

Write account numberon check & mail to: Pacilic Power, PO Box 26000, Pon/and, OR 97256·0001

t INSERTTIHS t
EDGE FIRST

See reverse0
HETAIN THISPORTION FOR YOUR RECORDS.

RETURNTHISPORTIONWIT YOUR PAYIJEHT.

late PaymentChargetorOregon
A lats paymentct,arpe. of20% fllilY be
ctr.argel! oo any,b.1L1nce notpaid in full each
mon/h.

Change of Malling Address or Phone?
Check here & provide informatlon on back.

~PACIFIC POWER
PO 8OX 400
PORTLA/1D OR 97207

Account Number. 28814171-003 9

Dale Due: Sep 15, 2020

AMOUNT DUE: $415.36

PACIFIC POWER
PO BOX 26000
PORTLAND 0R 97256-0001

lJqd]Hql[[ult4ill1pull']ql[d[«+]uMlHp[pl+l

-------. ---Please enter the amount enclosed

BETTY J LINNELL
22705 E EVANS CREEK RD
WHITE CITY 0R 97503-8527

H 28814171 003 917 000041536

13821



PACIFIC POWER
Questions aboutyour bill: Call toll free 1·888·221-7070 pac/flcpower.net

PAGE2 0F4

BILLING DATE: Aug 27, 2020 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 28814171-003 9 DUE DATE: Sep 15, 2020 AMDUNTDUE: $415.36

Detailed Account Activity

ITEM 2-ELECTRIC SERVICE 22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City. OR
Residential Schedule 4

Historical Data• ITEM 2

2019 A S 0ND J F MA M J J A 2020

Your Average Dally kwh Usage by Month
PERIOD ENDING AUG 2020 AUG 2019
Avg. DailyTemp. 78 75
Total kh 658 1060
vg. kwh per Day 24 37
Cost per Day S2.55 SJ.87

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METER READINGS METER AMOUNTUSED0
NUMBER from To DAYS Preious Current MULTI PLIER THIS MONTH

80283444 Jul29,2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 18989 19647 1.0 658 kuh
Next scheduled read date: 09-25. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

NEW CHARGES • 08/20 UNITS COST PERUNIT CHAR GE

Basic Charge - Single Phase 9.50
Delivery Charge 658 kwh 0.0442600 29.12
Supply Energy Charge Block 1 for 28 day(s) 658kh 0.0555000 36.52
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 658 kh ·0.0044500 ·2.93
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.30
Public Purpose 0.0300000 2.18
Energy Conservation Charge 658 kwh 0.0034600 2.28
Low Income Assistance 0.69
B PA Columbia River Benefits for 28 day(s) 658 kwh ·0.0093400 -6.15
Total New Charges 71.51

40

32
Rj 24

g 16

z

- - -
I

I I
I

I
I

Next scheduled read date: 09-25. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METERREADINGS METER AMOUNT USED
NUMSER From To DAYS Previous Current MULTIPLIER TH ISMONTH

77591879 Jul 29, 2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 11794 12266 1.0 472 kwh

77591879 Demand Aug 26, 2020 10.179 1.0 10 kw

NfWCHARGES - 0820 uITS COST PER UWT CHARGE

Delivery Charge Secondary 472 kwh 0.0363600 17.16
(Season End Estimated Charge Is $300.00)

Supply Energy Sec Summer 472 kh 0.0598700 28.26
Federal Tax ActAdjustmenl 472 kwh -0.0045600 ·2.15
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.18
Public Purpose 0,0300000 1.30
Energy Conservation Charge 472 kuh 0.0033200 1.57
Low Income Assistance 472 kh 0.0006900 0.33

2020

75
1627
56

S5.14

AUG 2019AUG 2020
78
472
17

$1.55

PERIOD ENDING
Avg, Darty Temp.
To_tal kwh
vg. kwh per Day
Cost per Day

Your Average Dally kwh Usage by Month

Historical Data • ITEM5

60 ..----------=
s

' 36 -----------3
~ 24 ------------­
g 124-g­

21876 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
8 Hp Pump Schedule 41
Service ID: 603424417-001

ITEM 5 • ELECTRIC SERVICE

New Mailing Address or Phone?
Please print your new information below and check the box on
the reverse side of this Payment Stub. Thank you.

ACCOUI/T llUMBER: 28814171-003 9

!RECEIVED

SEP 1 3 202l

OWRD

LAST FIRST M.I.

NEW STREETADDRESS

CITY­ ZIP TELEPflONE NUMOER 13821
Thus product onrs
fte fmewtmunged
- deer$enty
etfedrest



a

PACIFIC POWER
Questionsaboutyourbill:Calltolltree 1-888-221-7070 pacilicpower.net

PAGE 3 OF4

BllhlNG DA'liE: Aug 2i/, 2020 A060UNTNUMBER: 2881'4171-003 9 DUE DA'TE: Sep 15, 2020 AMOUNT DUE: $415.36

NEW CHARGES - 0820 - CONTINUE

B PA Columbia River Benefits
Total New Charges

UNITS

472 kwh
COST PER UNIT

-0.0069100
CHARGE

-3.26
43.39

RECEIVED

SEP 1 3 202l

OWRD
ITEM6- ELECTRIC SERVICE 22705 E Evans Creek Rd While City QR

B Hp Pump Schedule 23
Historical Data - ITEM6

by

[yd
;:;-

30]­
.ii,

204y-

i 1g l-Ell-llluNext scheduled read date. 09 25. Date mayvary due to scheduling or weather.

-
METER SERVICE PERIOD ELAPSED METERREADINGS METER AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Current MULTIPLIER THIS MONTH

80338327 Jul 29, 2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 18336 18628 1.0 292 kvh
,-

80338327 Demand Aug 26, 2020 2.782 1.0 3kW
II .

NEWCHARGES - 08/20 UNITS COST PER UNIT CHARGE

Basic Charge, 1 P Sec Delivery 17.35
Delivery Charge Secondary 292 kwh 0.0369400 10.79
Supply Energy Sec 1 ST 3000 Kwh 292 kh 0.0631600 18.44
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 292 kwh ·0.0042900 ·1.25
Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 0.19
Public Purpose 0.0300000 1.37
Energy Conservation Charge 292 kh 0.0034300 1.00
Low Income Assistance 292 kvh 0.0006900 0.20
B PA Columbia River Benefits 292 kh -0.0069100 -2.02
Total New Charges 46.07

2019 A S 0ND J F MA M J J A 2020

Your Average Dally kwhUsage by Month
PERIOD ENDING AUG 2020 AUG 2019
Avg. Dally Temp. 78 75
Total kh 292 432
Avg.kwhperDay 10 15
Cost per Day S1.65 $2.05

Next scheduled read date: 09-25. Date may vary due to scheduling or weather.

METER SERVICE PERIOD EI.APSEO METER READINGS METER AMOUNT USED
NUMBER From To DAYS Previous Curren! MULTIPLIER THIS MONTH

=78524652 Jul29,2020 Aug 26, 2020 28 16997 19743 1.0 2,746 kwh

78524652 Demand Aug 26, 2020 8.228 1.0 8 kw

78524652 Reactive Aug 26, 2020 6.045 1.0 6 kvar

Historical Data - ITEM 7

2019 A S O N O J F M AM J J A 2020
• I I

100

80f 60

$ o
? o

22705 E Evans Creek Rd White City OR
8hp Pump Schedule 41
Service ID: 603224617-003

ITEM 7- ELECTRIC SERVICE

NEW CHARGES -0820 UNITS COST PER UNIT CHARGE Your Average Dally kwh Usage by Month
Delivery Charge Secondary 2,746 kh 0.0363600 99.84 PERIOD END ING AUG 2020 AUG2019
Reactive Power Charge Sec 3 kvar 0.6500000 1.95 Avg. DailyTemp. 78 75
(Season End Estimated Charge Is $120.00) Total kwh 2746 0

Supply Energy Sec Summer 2,746 kh 0.0598700 164.40 Avg. kwh per Day 98 0
Federal Tax Act Adjustment 2,746 kwh -0.0045600 -12.52 Cost per Doy S9.09 $0.00

Oregon Corp Activities Tax Adj 0.0041000 1.04
Public Purpose 0.0300000 7.64
Energy Conservallon Charge 2,746 kwh 0.0033200 9.12
Low Income Assistance 2,746 kh 0.0006900 1.89
B PAColumbia River Benefits 2,746 kwh -0.0069100 ·18.97
Total New Charges 254.39

continuamos suspendiendo las desconexiones por fa Ila de pago en respuesta a COVID-19. Si esta atrasado o necesita ayuda
con su cuenta, le recomendamos que visite nuestro slllo web o llamenos ahora para explorar arrcglos do pago flexlbles.

Supporting renewable energy is a powerful way to connect with customers who share your business' values. Enroll In Blue
Sky today at paclflcpower.neVblUesky or call 1-800-769-3717.

Our Commitmentto Wildfire Safety

Protecting your community while providing safe, rollable power Is our highest priority.

Your home or business Is located in a Public Safety Power Shutoff (PSPS) area. This means that under rare and hazardous
weather conditions parts of our network within tho PSPS zone could be de-energized as a last resort to ensure public safety. 13/821

l



,PACIFIC POWER
Questionsaboutyourbl/I:Ca1/toll tree 1-888-221-7070 pac/f{cpower.net

PAGE 4 0F4

81LLINGDATE: Aug 27, 2020 ACCOUNT NUMBER: 28814171-003 9 DUED.,ATE: Sep 15, 2020 •AM0UNTDUE: $415.36

In areas at a higher risk of wildfire, we are investing in wildfire mitigation technologies as an added safety measure.

If you use medical equipment that requires electricity to function, please workwith your medical provider to have a back-up
plan II a power outage were to happen and call our c_ustomer care center. so we can note your needs in our system.
1-888-221-7070

For more information, visit our onllne wildfire safety resource center with its easy-to-use interactive map to view PSPS areas
and view the 7-day status forecasts in these designated zones. 1vww.pacillopower.net/wifdllresafety.

Nuestro compromise con la seguridad contra incendios forestales

Proteger a su comunidad al proporcionar energla segura y confiable es nuestra maxima prioridad.

Su hogar o negocio esta ubicado en un area de Corte del Suministro Electrico por Motives de Seguridad Publica (o por sus
siglas en ingles: PSPS). Esto significa que, bajo ciertas condicionesclimaticas raras y peligrosas, partes de nuestra red de
servicio dentro de la zona PSPS podrian ser desactivadas proactivamente para seguridad preventiva. En areas con mayor
riesgo de incendios forestales, estamos invirtiendo en tecnoioglas de mitigacion de incend ios forestales.

Si tiene equipos medicos en su hogar que requieren electricidad para tuncionar, comuniquese con su proveedor medico para
tener un plan de respaldo si ocurr iera un corte de electricidad. Tambien Ilame a nuestro centro de atencion al cllente para Que
podamos anotar sus necesidades en su cuenta.

Para cualquier pregunta o para obtener mas informaci6n sobre lo que estamos haciendo para mantener segura a su
comunidad, llame al: 1-888-225-2611.

Kul kan'ani xi na'I kaston·o sa'a na kutua'anl te Ha kul kldanl takii\o'o yuku yoton. kan·ani 888-221-7070.

Unsere Mitarbeiter im Kundenservice beraten Sle gerne zu Waldbrandvorsorge und -bekamptung. Sie errelchen uns unter
888-221-7070.

Lub chaw sawv cev saib xyuas tub lag luam yuav slb tham nrog koj txog ntawm kev nyab xeeb txog hluav laws hav zoov kub
thiab kev npaj thij. Thov hu rau 888-221-7070.

Ang isang ahente ng pangangalaga sa customer ay maaaring makipag-usap sa iyo tungkol sa kaligtasan at paghahanda sa
mabilis na kumakalat na sunog o wildfire. Mangyaring tumawag sa 888·221-7070.

When you provide a check as payment,you authorize us Ip use the Information from your check either to make a one-lime
electronic fund transfer from your account or to process the payment as a check transaction. When we use information frof[l
your check to make an electronic fund transfer. funds may be withdrawn from your account as soon as we receive your pay­
ment and you will not receive your check back from your financial institution. If you would like to opt out ot this program and
continue processing your payment as a check transaction. please call 1 ·800·895·0561. If you have opted out previously,
please disregard this message.

To better serve you, we updated our bill alert emails. The new emails give you easy access to your bill, your energy usage
graph and more. Go paperless at pacificpower.net/paperless.

Looking for other ways to pay?
Visit pacificpower.net/pay tor all your options. You can choose to pay, on your device using our mobile app, on our website. at
a pay station in your community, or pay over the phone by calling 1-888-221-7070.

1 821

RECEIVED
SEP 1 3 202l

OWRD



JACKSON
COUNTY
0rot

439-21-02555-ZON
Land Use Compatibility

34-2W-04-1400

RECEIVED
sEP 1 3 2021

OWRD

08/24/2021

ZONING: Exclusive Farm Use

PROCESS: Type r Permit
ASSIGNED STAFF:

SITE ADDRESS:21876 EAST EVANS CR RD

Owners

LfNNELL BETTY J
22705 E EVANS CREEK RD
WHITE CITY, OR 97503-8527

LINNELL BETTY J
22705 E EVANS CREEK RD
WHJTE CITY, OR 97503-8527

Contacts

Betty J. Linnell
22705 East Evans Creek Rd.While City, OR 97503
linnellbj@gmail.com
(541) 826-6734

Page 1 of I

RECORD NO: 439-21-02555-Z0N

PROJECTNAME: LUCS

RECEIVED DATE: 08/24/2021

Record Dctnil Description

OWRD

13821



Application for Water Right

Historic POD/POATransfer
Watermaster Statement

OREGONa
WATl!ll llESOUrtOES
DEPARTMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, Suite A
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.wrd.state.or.us

,ShavonHayneswatermaster of District 13

state thatto my knowledge, there has been no claim of injury due to use of an historic point of

diversion/appropriation for Certificate 44956

from_"·@located as foows:
(source)

D By Township, Range Section and distances from a Survey Corner:

RECEIVED

SE 1 3 202l

OWRD

OR

Twp Rng Mer Sec Q-Q DLC Glot Measured Distances
W.M.

l

D by GPS coordinates:

OR

Latitude: _

Longitude: _

~as shown on the attached map.

Signature

Revised 7/1/2021

09/08/2021

Date

13821
Historic PODWatermaster Statement TACS



NORM DAFT
''The Water Guy"

245 Glenoak Lane
GrantsPass, OR 97526

Phone (Cell): 541 761-1Q'S7'5111
761-1057
Home phone: 541 479-9866
normthewaterguy@charter.net

September 9, 2021

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street, NE, Suite A
Salem, OR 97301-1266

RE_: Historic POU Transfer

RECEIVED
SEP 1 3 2021

OWRD

Transfer Section,

Please find the enclosed transfer documents:

1. Historic Transfer Application signed by Betty Linnell
2. Transfer Map
3. Evidence ofUse Affidavit
4. Supporting documentation of use- PP&L power bills - 9/1/2005 & 8/27/2020. Note-

Power meter was changed to "smart meter" after 2005.
5. Land Use Information Form signed by Jackson County Planning
6. Watermaster Statement
7. Check for $1,360.00

"0y9
.-D»
Norman E. Daft

13821

Research - Transfers - WaterAvailability - Permits - Extensions ofTime - Amendments - Well Tests - Use Options



HISTORIC CHANGE IN POINT OF DIVERSION
TRANSFER RECEIVED

CERTIFICATE 44956
Township 34 South, Range 2 West, W.M.

Jackson County, Oregon

SEP 1 3 2021

OWRD

4

13821

9

4
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W 1/4
COR
SEC 4

(Dyllllfzrt{)kl

POD-1 AUTHORIZED - NW/SW, Section 4, 380 fee.t South & 1300 feet East
from the West 1/4 Corner Section 4

POD-2 HISTORIC -NW/SW, Section 4. 1870 feet South & 1690 feet East
from the West 1/4 Corner Section 4. In existence more than 10 years.
(GPS coordinates - 42.6389350° N 122.9492425° W - from Wotermoster)

Prepared for:
Betty Linnell
22705 East Evans Creek Rood
White City, OR 97503

Bose Mop: Jackson County GIS data
with current ORmop aerial photo overlay
for assumed best fit. Survey mop CS 10233
used for orientation

- Certificote 44956, Evons Cr. (E.Fk.)
lrrigotion 18.8 acres & Domestic
10715/1887

SUPERIOR WATER RIGHT CONSULTING, LLC
245 GLENOAK LANE
GRANTS PASS, OR 97526 (541) 761-1O57

This mop Is not intended to provide legol
dimensions or loootrons of property ownership lines

Scale
inch = 1320 feet

8/16/2021 n.e.d.



Land Use
Information Form

OREGONg=
WATER RESOURCES
DEPARTMENT

NOTE TO APPLICANTS

OregonWater Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

RECEIVED
$£P 1 3 202l

OWRD
In order foryour application to be processed by the Water Resources Department (WRD), this Land Use
Information Form must be completed by a local government planning official in the jurisdiction(s} where
yourwater right will be used and developed. The planning official may choose to complete the form
while you wait, or return the receipt stub to you. Applications received by WRD without the Land Use
Form or the receipt stub will be returned to you. Please be aware that your application will not be
approved without land use approval.

This form isNOT required if:

1) Water is to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used only on federal lands; OR

2) The application is for a water righttransfer, allocation ofconserved water, exchange, permitamendment, or ground
water registration modification, and all ofthe following apply:
a) The existing and proposed water use is located entirelywithin lands zoned for exclusive farm-use or within an

irrigation district;
b) The application involves a change in place ofuse only;
c) The change does not involve the placement or modification ofstructures, including butnot limited to water

diversion, impoundment, distribution facilities, water wells and well houses; and
d) The application involves irrigation water uses only.

NOTETOLOCALGOVERNMENTS
The person presenting the attached Land Use Information Form is applying for or modifying a water
right. The Water Resources Department (WRD) requires its applicants to obtain land-use information to
be sure the water rights do not result in land uses that are incompatible with your comprehensive plan.
Please complete the form or detach the receipt stub and return it to the applicant for inclusion in their
water right application. You will receive notice once the applicant formally submits his or her request to
the WRD. The notice will give more information about WRD's water rights process and provide
additional comment opportunities. You will have 30 days from the date of the notice to complete the
land-use form and return it to the WRD. If no land-use information is received from you within that
30-day period, the WRD may presume the land use associated with the proposed water right is
compatible with your comprehensive plan. Your attention to this request for information is greatly
appreciated by the Water Resources Department. If you have any questions concerning this form,
please contact the WRD's Customer Service Group at 503-986-0801.

13821
Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 1 of3 WR/FS



Land Use
Information Form

Applicant(s): Betty J. Linnell

Mailing Address: 22705 East Evans Cr. Road

OREGONg
WATE RESOURCES
01:l'AI\TMENT

Oregon Water Resources Department
725 Summer Street NE, SuiteA
Salem, Oregon 97301-1266
(503) 986-0900
www.oregon.gov/OWRD

OWRD

RECEIVED

City: White City State: OR Zip Code: 97503 Dayt ime Phone: 541-826-6734

A. Land and Location

Please Include the following information for all tax lots where water will be diverted (taken from Its source), conveyed (transported),
and/or used or developed. Applicants for municipal use, or irr igation uses within irr igation districts may substitute existing and
proposed service-area boundaries for the tax-lot information requested below.

Township Range Section ¼¼ Tax Lot # Plan Designation (e.g., Water to be: Proposed Land
Rural Residential/RR-5) Use:

34S 2W 4 SW 1/4 1400 EFU 181 Diverted [O conveyed 181 Used FARM

34S 2W 9 NESW 200 EFU D]ered 181 Conveyed 181 Used FARM

0 Diverted 0 Conveyed DJ used-- -- -- -- -- -- --
DJ oered DJ conveyed DJ used-- -- -- -- -- -- --~-

list all counties and cities where water is proposed to be diverted, conveyed, and/or used or developed:

JACKSON COUNTY

B. Description of Proposed Use

Type of application to be filed with the Water Resources Department:
D Permit to Use or Store water []water RightTransfer
D Limited Water Use License O Allocation ofConservedWater

D PermitAmendment or GroundWater RegistrationModification
0 Exchange ofWater

Source ofwater: [] Reservoir/Pond 0 Ground Water f8] SurfaceWater (name) EAST EVANS CREEK

Estimated quantity of water needed: 0.31 f8l cubic feetper second O gallons per minute 0 acre-feet

Intended use of water: (gj 1rrlgation

0 Municipal

Briefly describe:

D Commercial O Industrial

[]auasi-Municipal O lnstream
[] oomese forhousehold(s)
Oother__

Existing pump has been at current location more than 10 years. The transferwill authorize it's location. Tne

current pump location is downstream from the authorized ditch.

-----------------------------·--·---------------- ·--------~
Note to applicant: If the Land Use Information Form cannot be completed while you wait, please have a local government
representative sign the receipt at the bottom of the next page and include it with the application flied with the Water Resources
Department.

See bottomof Page 3. ➔

13821
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RECEIVED
$£ 1 3 202l

For Local Government Use Only.
OWRD

The following section must be completed by a planning official from each county and city listed unless the project will be located
entirelywithin the city limits. In thatcase, onlythe city planning agency must complete this form. This deals onlywith the local
land-use plan. Do not include approval for activities such as building or grading permits.

Please check the appropriate boxbelow and provide the requested information

§'Gnd uses to be served bythe proposed water uses (including propos;d construction) are allowed outrightor a e 11ut,egulated
byyour comprehensive plan. Cite applicable ordinance section(s):~ J--~ -j~ "-<d. '~ , </.7- J

D Land uses to be served by the proposed water uses (including proposed construction) involve discretionary land-use approvals
as listed in the table below. (Please attach documentation ofapplicable land-use approvals which have already been obtained.
Record ofAction/land-use decision and accompanying findings are sufficient.) Ifapprovals have been obtained butall appeal
periods have notended, check "Being pursued."

Type of Land-Use Approval Needed Cite Most Significant, Applicable Plan Pollcles& Land-UseApproval:(e.g., plan amendments, rezones, conditional-use
permits, etc.)

Ordinance Section References

[] obtained 0 Being Pursued

0Denied [Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained D Being Pursued

Denied []Not selngPursued

0 Obtained DJ seing Pursued
0 Denied 0Not Being Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued
D Denied []NotBeing Pursued

0 Obtained 0 Being Pursued

0Denied D Not Being Pursued

Local governments are invited to express special land-use concerns or make recommendationsto the Water Resources Department
regarding this proposed use ofwater below, or on a separate sheet.

nue: haaae Zr
9he<1toe,H.Phone:S1.971 pate: 4y4/.2_z!

Government Entity: c:;;;;6!2~~~1---!:~~~+--..:<l~a~~~c...==A~,,~~~2':!..-.e;~~~•~·c..L4~:::::!...•::___· _

Note to local government representative: Please complete this form or sign the receipt belowand return itto the applicant. Ifyou
sign the receipt,you will have 30 days from the Water Resources Department's notice date to return the completed Land Use
Information Form orWRDmay presume the land use associated with the proposed use ofwater Is compatible with local
comprehensive plans.

Receipt for Request for Land Use Information

Applicant name: _

City or County: Staff contact: _

Signature: Phone: Date: _

Revised 2/8/2010 Land Use Information Form - Page 3 of3
13821
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Historic Change in POD/POA Water Right Transfer Application
Completeness Checklist

cecteay:y, pate:_2//5/2]
(IfOK, checkboxto left; ifnot, fill in the blank)

%,... 1. Page 1 ofapplication: Are all attachments that have been checked actually included?

Ifnot, what is missing?---------------------
~ 2. Does the attached local "Watermaster Statement" indicate that, based upon thewatermaster's

knowledge and Department records, no complaint of injuryhas been made due to use ofwater at the
actual, current point ofdiversion or appropriation (i.e., the historic PODIPOA)?

• IfNO, a complaint of injury has NOT been made-proceed to Item #3.

• IfYES, a complaint ofinjury has been made -STOP!
The application does not meet the criteria for ORS 540.532 (0AR 690-380-2120).

Returnthe application/fees and direct the applicant to insteaduse the standard POD/POA change
TransferApplication and process under ORS 540.520 & 540.530 (0AR 690-380-2110).

3. ls the applicant an "individual" as required by ORS 540.532 and defined i11 OAR 690-380-2120(7)?

• IfYES, the applicant is an "individual" - proceed to Item #4.

• IFNO, the applicant is not an "individual" -STOP!
The application docs not meet the criteria for ORS 540.532 and OAR 690-380-2120(7).

Return the application/fees and direct the applicant to instead use the standard POD/POA change
Transfer Application and process under ORS 540.520 & 540.530 (0AR 690-380-2110).

4.Ae fees included and correct?

Ifnot, the correct fee would be. So the amount missing is: _

~ 5. Page 3 ofapplication: Have all the applicants listed at the top ofthe page signed at the bottom?

Ifnot, whose signature is missing? .

pl 6. Are all listed certificates or permits shown byWRIS as non-cancelled?

Ifnot, which are cancelled?--------------
For each cancelled certificate, ifthere has been a remaining right certificate issued that covers the
lands in the left side ofTable 2, list its number and check the #4 box at left
on this checklist.

D 7. Ifany certificate is in the name ofa "district", is a Supplemental Form D from that district enclosed?

~ /A D Form D needed from (district)

8. Ifall #1-#7 boxes on this checklist are checked, accept the application. Put this check sheet in the
transfer folder. If# l, #2, #3, #4, #5, #6 or #'Jon this check.list is deficient, the application cannot be
accepted. It should be returned and the deficiencies listed in the "staff" section at the bottom of
Application Page 1, unless the applicant or agent can resolve the deficiencies within 2-3 days.

Lastrevised6/12/19.ljj
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